SUSZ0|Y7|
PD60

=

7 %

S@ AN

T N

R0
R i N,




HIzTgo 3

T O



ol X

E-2-1 CYLINDER HEAD (GX620K1) —=—=—==—————mmmmmmm oo 01
E-3-1 CYLINDER BARREL (GX620K1) ——————————m—mmmmmmmm oo 03
E-6-1 CRANKCASE COVER (GX620K1) —=====—=———————mmmmm oo 05
E-7  CRANKSHAFT —mmmm oo mmmm oo 07
E-8-1 PISTON (GXB20K1) —===——mmmm oo 09
E-9-1 CAMSHAFT (GX620K1) ——————————mm—mmmmmmmm o N
E-12-1 FAN COVER (GXB20K1) ~==—=mmm == oo oo o oo oo 13
E-14-2 CARBURETOR (GX620K1) ======mmmm oo oo 15
E-15-4 AIR CLEANER (5) ————=—m—mm o oo oo 17
E-18-1 FUEL PUMP (GXB20K1) —=——= === === —mmm oo 19
E-20  IGNITION COIL === = mmmm oo o oo e 21
E-21-1 STARTER MOTOR (GXB20K1) ————=————————mmmmmmm oo 23
E-22-4 CONTROL (5 )====mmmmmm oo o oo 25
E-23  CONTROL BOX ——===—mmmmm o oo oo 27
E-28-1 LABEL (GX620K1) —===————mmmmm oo oo 29
E-29  TOOL ——— - m oo oo o 31
= Jl

101 ol & 3 @ m— = m— o m o m oo 33
105 Bl &El — == - —— = mm oo 35
111 B R G mmmm oo oo 37
112 A B I o mmmmm oo oo 39



201
202
203
204
205
207
208
211
213
214
230
250
251
252
301
307
308
309
311
320
321
322
324
325
327
328
331
333

O B — e 45
L B 47
B2 D] Of (2) ————— == === ——mm—mmm oo 49
RS 2] Of — = — o 51
et 53
N e e 55
Bl 25 B B~ —— == ———mm e mmm oo oo 57
N D I i 59
[ R C 61
AEIO - I] O m— == —mmmm oo m oo 63
HST& R & B Em— ——— oo oo oo 65
HST &l —— === ———m oo oo 67
BB A R oo m oo 69
B S~ ——— - —mmmmmmmm e mm e 71
B e 73
I 75
AHOI S 82 R 2= —m—mmm—mmmmm e 77
B BEHOIAD| O == —mm === m e mmmm oo 79
R} B ———mmm e mmm o m e oo 81
2lOfQ B E —m - mm e m o mm oo 83
B N E o m oo 85
EH2YUXB(R)--———---- - - - ———m—— - 87
BB I O m——— - mm e mm e mm oo 89
ESSURNS(B)——--——--—--——- - —- - —— o 91
e 93
. [ R e 95
EY 0 3R E ~———mmmmmmmm e m e 97



351
352
402
403
408
415
420
501
502
503
505
506
511
523
525
526
531
532
582
583
601
603
605
606
608
609
610

BB —m o m oo 99
T 101
e 103
HST & 3 - === mmmmmmmm oo 107
AR [ ——m—mmmm 109
T 111
BE B 0| E - mmm 113
B Y| @ m 117
Bl © B  — —— = —— 119
B IFO| Emmmmm oo 121
BHBH([] Q1) —————mmmmmm o 123
B o 125
A 127
BB Db H === === 129
AHOI S b == == m 131
I 133
A QR B~ — — o 135
= 137
DE T ———————mmmmmmm oo 139
B Q) B — - — o 141
A O B B — 143
N [ L e e L e 145
AR 0] (1) m———mmm oo oo 147
ARIO(2) ——m—mm oo mm oo 149
Ol & 2~ == m - mmmmm e e 151

oo

e
n o
Hh



611
612
615
701
704
705
707
711
712
716
717
721
723
801
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816

T = 159
e 161
AlE A Z G| K| -mmmmmm e 163
=T B 165
e B 167
== ] S 169
o= ]~ 171
L 173
= = = 175
o == 177
S 179
= R 181
= e 183
B ol S M B oo 185
= 187
Ho] & S B E oo 189
= 191
1 = 193
e T VI ) [ 195
EIH, AR EH OIS eromemmm i 197
Ol & F R, Z & O Bommmmm e em e 199
e = 201
I I I [ 203
D 205
B I - - == 207
1] 2009






Your complimentary

use period has ended.

CO m p I ete Thank you for using
PDF Complete.

Click Here to upgrade to N
Unlimited Pages and Expandes



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

5 e
e\

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

CYLINDER HEAD (GX620K1)

E-2-1

NOTE




Year / Month

E-2-1 CYLINDER HEAD (GX620K1) PDG0
2009 /02
Vi FE #E Y 4 PART NAME #E A A
E-2-1 1 1191121840 HANGER ,ENGINE 2
E-2-1 2 12204ZE2306 GUIDE,IN.VALVE(O.S.) 2
E-2-1 3 1220521405 GUIDE,EX.VALVE(O.S.) 2
E-2-1 4 1221021840 HEAD COMP.CYLINDER( 1) 1
E-2-1 5 12216ZE2300 CLIP,VALVE GUIDE 4
E-2-1 6 1222021840 HEAD COMP.CYLINDER( 2) 1
E-2-1 7 1225121841 GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD 2
E-2-1 8 1231121840 COVER,HEAD 1
E-2-1 9 1231421840 COVER,HEAD FILLER 1
E-2-1 10 12391ZE2020 PACKING,HEND COVER 2
E-2-1 11 15611MB0000 CAP,OIL GILLER 1
E-2-1 12 156252J1840 PACKING,OIL GILLER CAP 1
E-2-1 13 171012J1840 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 1
E-2-1 14 171512J1841 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 2
E-2-1 15 18333ZE3800 GASKET.EX.PIPE 2
E-2-1 16 19682J21840 SHROUD,HEAD 2
E-2-1 17 900112J1841 BOLT,SOCKET,8X45 4
E-2-1 18 90014ZE2000 BOLT,HEAD COVER 2
E-2-1 19 90014952000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X14(CT200) 2
E-2-1 20 900182J1840 BOLT,STUD,8X22 4
E-2-1 21 90441ZE2010 WASHER COMP.,HEAD COVER 2
E-2-1 22 9405008000 NUT FLANGE,8MM 4
E-2-1 23 9430112200 PIN,DOWEL,12X20 4
E-2-1 24 957010802000 BOLT FLANGE,8X20 2
E-2-1 25 957011008000 BOLT,FLANGE,10X80 8
E-2-1 26 9807952876 PLUG,SPARK(BPRZ2ES) 2
E-2-1 27 15611MBO000 CAP,OIL FILLER 1
E-2-1 28 156252J1840 PACKING,OIL FILLER CAP 1
NOTE




E-3-1

CYLINDER BARREL (GX620K1)

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

s ey
. -l "3‘_‘%,2 wi}';,—. ¥
= K/

!l el
s .__,.-"
e e

. e

- T
o v

P
U o

13

N

12

ZJ10—E0301 ~

12 ﬁ#

NOTE




Year / Month

E-3-1 CYLINDER BARREL (GX620K1) PDG0
2009 /02
Vi FE #E Y 4 PART NAME #E A A
E-3-1 1 12000J21840 BARREL ASSY.,CYLINDER 1
E-3-1 2 123562J1000 COVER,BREATHER 1
E-3-1 3 123582J1000 PACKING,BREATHER COVER 1
E-3-1 4 12372ZE2300 VALVE,BERATHER 1
E-3-1 5 155582J1003 VALAVE,OIL SHUT-OFF 1
E-3-1 6 1654121840 SHAFT,GOCERNOR ARM 1
E-3-1 7 25523VD6010 COLLARFILTER SETTING 2
E-3-1 8 315112J1000 CLAMPER,CORD 1
E-3-1 9 354802J1841 SWITCH ASSY.,OIL LEVEL 1
E-3-1 10 37240ZG3E01 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE 1
E-3-1 11 90002ZG5004 SCREW-WASHER,4X8 1
E-3-1 12 90029888000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X16 2
E-3-1 13 90031ZE1000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X32 2
E-3-1 14 910012J1841 BEARING,NEEDLE,8X12.7X11.1 1
E-3-1 15 91002Z2J1841 BEARING,NEEDLE,8X12X10 1
E-3-1 16 91201ZE9003 OIL SEAL,8X14X5 1
E-3-1 17 912012J1841 OIL SEAL,38X58X9 1
E-3-1 18 91302MB6830 0O-RING,13X3.0 1
E-3-1 19 91353671004 O-RING,14MM(NOK) 1
E-3-1 20 9280014000 BOLT,DRAIN PLUG,8MM 2
E-3-1 21 9405010000 NUT,FLANGE,10MM 1
E-3-1 22 9410208800 WASHER,PLAIN,8MM 3
E-3-1 23 9410914000 WSHER,DRAIN PLUG,14MM 2
E-3-1 24 9425108000 PINM,LOCK,8MM 2
E-3-1 25 957010607509 BOLT,FLANGE,6X75 2
E-3-1 26 961406003010 BEARING,RADIAL BALL,6003 1
NOTE




b ey
o SN
-l ’,‘74'3_—5&3%’ -.: o
‘ :'i:,“_., A

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

CRANKCASE COVER (GX620K1)

E-6-1

Z]10—-E0601B

NOTE




Year / Month

E-6-1 CRANKCASE COVER (GX620K1) PDG0
2009 /02
Vi FE #E Y 4 PART NAME #E A A
E-6-1 1 11332J1840 COVER ASSY.,CRANKCASE 1
E-6-1 2 113812J1850 GASKET,CASE COVER 1
E-6-1 3 12105ZA0701 BOLT,SERLING 1
E-6-1 4 15120ZJ1000 COVER ASSY.,OIL PUMP 1
E-6-1 5 151242J1003 ROTOR,OIL PUMP OUTER 1
E-6-1 6 152327J1000 SPPING,RELIEF VALVE 1
E-6-1 7 153482J1804 COVER,QOIL FILTER 1
E-6-1 8 15400ZJ1004 CARTRIDGE,QIL FILTER 1
E-6-1 9 15410ZJ1800 BASE,COM FILTER(A) 1
E-6-1 10 1541121840 BASE,QOIL FILTER 1
E-6-1 11 154277J1000 SCREEN,OIL FILTER 1
E-6-1 12 1565521861 GAUGE CONP.,OIL LEVEL 1
E-6-1 13 165102J1840 GOVERNOR ASSY. 1
E-6-1 14 165112J1840 WEIGHT,GOVERNOR 3
E-6-1 15 165122J1840 HOLDER,GOVERNOR WEIGHT 1
E-6-1 16 16513ZE2000 PIN,GOVERNOR WEIGHT 3
E-6-1 17 16531ZE2000 SLIDER,GOCERNOR 1
E-6-1 18 37240ZG3E01 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE 1
E-6-1 19 90002ZG5004 SCREW-WASHER,4X8 1
E-6-1 20 90015883000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X28 3
E-6-1 21 90018PN3000 HOLDER,OIL FILTER 1
E-6-1 22 90473147000 WASHER,6X16 1
E-6-1 23 90602ZE1000 CLIP,GOVERNOR HOLDER 1
E-6-1 24 91202Z2J1841 OIL SDAL,38X58X9 1
E-6-1 25 91302ZE9003 O-RING,11.8X2.4 2
E-6-1 26 9410106800 WASHWE,PLAIN,6MM 1
E-6-1 27 9430108140 PIN,DOWEL,8X14 2
E-6-1 28 957010602000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X20 3
E-6-1 29 957010805000 BOLT,FLANGE,8X50 9
E-6-1 30 9621112000 BALL,STDDL, 12(3/8) 1
E-6-1 3 966000601600 BOLT,SCOKER,6X16 2
NOTE




CRANKSHAFT

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

I .

®
:
:

25
@® /8- Nanmaf

2435

@r.au

105.5

7110 —E0T00E

NOTE




Year / Month

E-7 CRANKSHAFT PD60
2009 /02

&5 | 75 #E 25 PART NAME EZ E #
E7 | 2 | 13310zJ1600 CRANKSHAFT COMP. 1

E7 | 5 | 907452E2600 KEY,6.3X6.3X43 1

E7 | 6 | 90003zE3600 BOLT,HEX. 3/8-24UNF(25MM) 1

E7 | 7 | 904712E3000 WASHER 10.5X40X4 1

NOTE




E-8-1

PISTON (GX620K1)

PD60

Year / Month e u‘ \\
S\
-l "!:3‘:{ %J‘E%};\ﬂ
2009 /02 A

_& 5—6 #2,
= _ Z]10—EQ8Q1 ‘

NOTE




Year / Month

E-8-1 PISTON (GX620K1) PDG0
2009 /02
Vi FE #E Y 4 PART NAME #E A A
E-8-1 1 13010ZJ1841 RING SET,PISTON(STD.)(NIPPON) 2
E-8-1 2 1310121840 PISTON(STD.) 2
E-8-1 3 1311121840 PIN,PISTON 2
E-8-1 4 13200ZJ1841 ROD ASSY.,CONNECTING 2
E-8-1 6 90001ZN1000 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD,6X37 4
E-8-1 7 9460118000 CLIP,PISTON PIN,18MM 4
NOTE

10




Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

CAMSHAFT (GX620K1)

E-9-1

NOTE

"



Year / Month

E-9-1 CAMSHAFT (GX620K1) PDG0
2009 /02
Vi FE #E Y 4 PART NAME #E A A
E-9-1 1 12209ZE8003 SEAL,VALVE STEM 2
E-9-1 2 14100ZJ1842 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1
E-9-1 3 1441021840 ROD,PUSH 4
E-9-1 4 14431ZE2010 ARM,VALVE ROCKER 4
E-9-1 5 14451ZE1013 PIVOT,ROCKER ARM 4
E-9-1 6 145682J1841 SPRING,WEIGHT RETURN 1
E-9-1 7 145767J1840 PIN,DECOMPER 1
E-9-1 8 14711ZE3000 VALVE,IN 2
E-9-1 9 14721ZE3000 VALVE,EX 2
E-9-1 10 1473021841 LIFTER ASSY.,VALVE 1
E-9-1 11 14751ZE2003 SPRING,VALVE 4
E-9-1 12 1476021840 SHAFT COMP.,VALVE LIFTER 1
E-9-1 13 1476421840 SPRING,VALVE LIGTER 2
E-9-1 14 14771ZE2000 RETAINER,IN.VALVE SPRING 2
E-9-1 15 14773ZE2000 RETAINER,EX.VALVE SPRING 2
E-9-1 16 14775ZE2010 SEAT,VALVE SPRING 2
E-9-1 17 12781ZE2000 ROTATOR,CALVE 2
E-9-1 18 14791ZE2010 PLATE,PUDH ROD GUIDE 2
E-9-1 19 90005896000 BOLT,FLANGE,5X16 1
E-9-1 20 90012ZE0010 BOLT,PIVOT,8MM 4
E-9-1 21 90206ZE1000 NUT,PIVOT ADJUSTING 4
E-9-1 22 90446357000 WASHWE, THRUST,17.2MM 1
E-9-1 23 90602ZE1000 CLIP,GOVERNOR HOLDER 2
E-9-1 24 90702GB6910 PIN,DOWEL,8X12 1
E-9-1 25 9410106800 WASHER,PLAIN,6MM 4
E-9-1 26 9430560282 PIN,SPRING,6X28 1
E-9-1 27 957010602500 BOLT,FLANGE,6X25 1
NOTE

12




E-12-1

FAN COVER (GX620K1)

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

13




Year / Month

E-12-1 CARBURETOR (GX620K1) PDG0
2009 /02
Vi FE #E Y 4 PART NAME #E A A
E-12-1 1 1671521840 COVER,FUEL PUMP 1
E-12-1 2 167152J1850 COVER,FUEL PUMP(MANUAL CONTROL) 1
E-12-1 3 196112J1860 COVER,FAN 1
E-12-1 6 196122J1840 PLATE,R.SIDE 1
E-12-1 7 196142J1840 PLATE,L.SIDE 1
E-12-1 8 196312J1840 SHROUD,R. 1
E-12-1 9 196322J1840 SHROUD,L. 1
E-12-1 13 321032G8000 BRACKET,WIRE HARNESS CLIP 1
E-12-1 14 33713GC2000 COLLAR B, TAILLIGHT 6
E-12-1 15 34150ZJ1841 ALERT UNIT,OIL 1
E-12-1 16 80101310000 RUBBER,RR.FENDER CUSHION 1
E-12-1 17 90013883000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X12(CT200) 10
E-12-1 18 90018ZE1000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X23(CT200) 2
E-12-1 19 900422J1840 BOLT,STUD,6X71 4
E-12-1 20 903132J1840 NUT,S UARE,5MM 2
E-12-1 21 91558SD5003 CLIP,WIRE HARNESS(BLACK) 1
E-12-1 23 9391325580 SCREW,TAPPING,5X20 2
E-12-1 24 9405005000 NUT,FLANGE,5MM 2
E-12-1 25 9405006000 NUT,FLANGE,6MM 4
E-12-1 27 957010600800 BOLT,FLANGE,6X8 2
NOTE

14




s T

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

CARBURETOR (GX620K1)

E1402A

ZI10

E-14-2

NOTE

15



Year / Month

E-14-2 FAN COVER (GX620K1) PDG0
2009 /02
Vi FE #E Y 4 PART NAME #E A A
E-14-2 1 1235721840 TUBE,BREATHER 1
E-14-2 2 15772551000 CLIP,BREATHER TUBE 1
E-14-2 3 16010Z2G8000 GASKET SET 1
E-14-2 4 16011KCK910 VALVE SET,FLOAT 1
E-14-2 5 160132V4005 FLOAT SET 1
E-14-2 6 160152J1841 CHAMBER SET,FLOAT 1
E-14-2 7 160162J1010 SCREW SET 1
E-14-2 8 16024124760 SCREW SET,DRAIN 1
E-14-2 9 160282G8000 SCREW SET 1
E-14-2 10 16100ZJ1841 CARBURETOR ASSY,(BG22G A) 1
E-14-2 11 16148141881 CAP,CHOKE DUST 1
E-14-2 12 1615021841 JET SET 52 1
E-14-2 13 16166ZJ0000 NOZZLE,MAIN 1
E-14-2 14 16178548004 O-RING,5.8X1.9 1
E-14-2 15 161982J1840 TUBE,DRAIN 1
E-14-2 16 16200ZJ1841 VALVE ASSY.,SOLENOID 1
E-14-2 17 162112J0830 INSULATOR,CARBURETOR 1
E-14-2 18 1622121840 PACKING,CARBURETOR 2
E-14-2 19 172282G8003 PACKING,AIR CLEANER 1
E-14-2 20 1741021840 ELBOW COMP.,AIR CLEANER 1
E-14-2 21 903142J1840 NUT,INSERT,6MM 2
E-14-2 22 90682959661 CLIP B,CABLE 1
E-14-2 23 914022J1841 CLIP,PURSE LOCK 1
E-14-2 24 938920401418 SCREW-WASHER,4X14 4
E-14-2 25 938920501218 SCREW-WASHER,45X12 2
E-14-2 26 9500202080 CLIP,TUBE(B8) 1
E-14-2 27 958010612000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X120 2
E-14-2 28 992012G81000 JET SET,MAIN, 100 1
E-14-2 29 305192J1840 TUBE,CORRUGATE 1
NOTE

16




E-15-4

AIR CLEANER (5)

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

ZJ10—E1504

NOTE

17




Year / Month
E-15-4 AIR CLEANER (5) PD60
2009 /02
&5 | #= # 5 B PART NAME #E A r-2i3
E-15-4 1 1721021841 ELEMENT COMP.,AIR CLEANER 1
E-15-4 2 172182J1840 FILTER,OUTER 1
E-15-4 3 1721921840 CLIP,AIR CLEANER 4
E-15-4 4 17220ZN1800 CASE COMP.,AIR CLEANER 1
E-15-4 5 1722271840 STAY,R.AIR CALEANER CASE 1
E-15-4 6 1722471840 STAY,L.AIR CALEANER CASE 1
E-15-4 7 1722971840 SEAL,AIR CALEANER CASE 1
E-15-4 8 17229ZN1000 SEAL,AIR CALEANER CASE 1
E-15-4 9 1723021840 COVER ASSY,MAIR CLEANER 1
E-15-4 10 1723321840 SEAL,AIR CALEANER COVER 1
E-15-4 [ 11 1723421840 PLATE,AIR CLEANER SETTING 1
E-15-4 12 172382J4830 COLLAR AAIR CLEANER 2
E-15-4 13 1725121840 TUBE,AIR CLEANER CINNECTING 1
E-15-4 14 1741521840 JOINT ASSY.,CONNECTING TUBE(B) 1
E-15-4 15 17416ZN1000 JOINT A,CONNECTING TUBE 1
E-15-4 16 900022J1840 BOLT,FLANGE,6MM 2
E-15-4 17 90133SG0003 BOLT-WASHER,5X30 2
E-15-4 18 90852898000 RUBBER,CONTROL BOX 4
E-15-4 19 91552898000 COLLAR,CONTROL BOX 4
E-15-4 20 9410308900 WASHER,PLAIN,6MM 4
E-15-4 21 9501858250 BAND,AIR CLEANER CONNECTING TUBE(58) 2
E-15-4 22 957010602000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X20 4
E-15-4 23 957010602800 BOLT,FLANGE,6X28 4
NOTE

18




E-18-1

FUEL PUMP (GX620K1)

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

19




Year / Month

E-18-1 FUEL PUMP (GX620K1) P60
2009 /02
A= FE #E ZEH PART NAME HE A HE
E-18-1 1 16700ZL8003 PUMP ASSY.,FUEL 1
E-18-1 2 167112J1840 STAU,FUEL PUMP 1
E-18-1 3 168502J1840 TUBE COMP.,FUEL(A) 1
E-18-1 4 168522J1840 TUBE B,FUEL 1
E-18-1 5 168822J1840 TUBE,DIAPHRAGM 1
E-18-1 6 16910ZE8015 STRAINER COMP.,FUEL 1
E-18-1 7 19111MF5000 GROMMET,RESERVE TANK 1
E-18-1 8 90014952000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X14(CT200) 1
E-18-1 9 90617SA0003 CLIP,WIRE HARNESS 1
E-18-1 10 916012J1840 GROMMET,PUMP STAY 1
E-18-1 11 938940601600 SCREW-WASHER,6X16 2
E-18-1 12 9500202080 CLIP,TUBE(B8) 2
E-18-1 13 9500202100 CLIP,TUBE(B10) 3
E-18-1 14 9500250000 CLIP,TUBE(C9) 1
E-18-1 15 168522J1850 TUBE B,FUEL 1
E-18-1 16 16910ZE8015 STRAINER COMP.,FUEL 1
E-18-1 17 90617SA0003 CLIP,WIER HARNESS 1
E-18-1 18 90617SA0003 CLIP,WIER HARNESS 1
E-18-1 19 9500202080 CLIP,TUBE(B8) 1
E-18-1 20 9500202100 CLIP,TUBE(B10) 1
E-18-1 21 16910ZE8015 STRAINER COMP.,FUEL 1
E-18-1 22 950014505540 TUBE,FUEL,4.5X55 1
E-18-1 23 950015503040 TUBE,FUEL,5.3X30 1
E-18-1 24 9500202080 CLIP,TUBE(B8) 4
E-18-1 25 95003250032C TUBE,VINYL,9X11X30 1
NOTE

20




E-20

IGNITION COIL

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

ZJ10—E2000A

NOTE

21




Year / Month
E-20 IGNITION COIL PD60
2009 /02
&5 | #= # 5 B PART NAME #E A r-2i3
E-20 1 305002J1013 COIL ASSY.,R.IGNITION 1
E-20 2 305182J1841 GROMMET,HIGH TENSION 2
E-20 3 305502J1000 COIL ASSY.,R.IGNITION 1
E-20 4 307002J1003 CAP ASSY.,NOISE SUPPRESSOR 2
E-20 5 316302J1003 COIL ASSY.,CHARGE(12V/3A) 1
E-20 6 316302J1801 COIL ASSY.,CHARGE(12V/20A) 1
E-20 7 317402J1003 DIODE ASSY.,DNGINE STOP 1
E-20 8 63312ZA7000 GROMMET,TOOL 1
E-20 9 90014ZE6000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X35 1
E-20 10 90031ZE1000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X32 6
E-20 11 90121952000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X25 2
E-20 12 90031ZE1000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X32 1
E-20 13 90673GJ5003 CLIP,CORD 1
E-20 14 91504750003 CLIP,WIRE HARNESS 1
E-20 15 957010600800 BOLT,FLANGE,6X8 1
E-20 16 32763PA0000 CLAMPER,CORD 1
NOTE

22




b ey
o SN
-l ’,‘74'3_—5&3%’ -.: o
‘ :'i:,“_., A

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

STARTER MOTOR (GX620K1)

E-21-1

NOTE

23



Year / Month
E-21-1 STARTER MOTOR (GX620K1) PD60
2009 /02
&5 | #= # 5 B PART NAME #E A r-2i3
E-21-1 1 30201PH9004 RING,SNAP(DENSO) 1
E-21-1 2 30202PZ1003 COLLAR SET,CLUTCH STOP 1
E-21-1 3 31200ZJ1841 MOTOR ASSY.,STARTER 1
E-21-1 4 31203PH9004 LEVER,PINION DRIVE 1
E-21-1 5 31204ZJ1H01 SWITCH ASSY.,MAGNET 1
E-21-1 6 312062G4801 ARMATUER COMP. 1
E-21-1 7 31207ZJ1H01 CLUTCH COMP.,CVERRUNNING 1
E-21-1 8 31211PH9004 BRUSH 4
E-21-1 9 31212PH9004 SPRING,BRUSH 4
E-21-1 10 31213P64N01 COVER 1
E-21-1 11 31214PH9004 COLT,THROUGH 2
E-21-1 12 31216ZJ1H01 YOKE COMP 1
E-21-1 13 31220PH9004 NUT,HEX.,8MM 1
E-21-1 14 31223PA0006 NUT,FLANGE,5MM 2
E-21-1 15 31231PH9004 HOLDER,BRUSH 1
E-21-1 16 31233PH9004 INSULATOR,BRUSH HOLDER 1
E-21-1 17 31234ZJ1H01 COVER, TERMINAL 1
E-21-1 18 91002ZG4801 VEARING A 2
E-21-1 19 94001082000S NUT,HEX.,8MM 1
E-21-1 20 9411108000 WASHER,SPERING,8MM 1
E-21-1 21 9430110120 PIN,DOWEL,10X12 2
E-21-1 22 957010811000 BOLT,FLANGE,8X110 2
NOTE

24




E-22-4

Year / Month

CONTROL (5) PD60

2009/ 02

ZI10--E2204B

NOTE

25




Year / Month
E-22-4 CONTROL (5) PD60
2009 /02
&5 | #= # 5 B PART NAME #E A r-2i3
E-22-4 1 16263883W10 JOINT,ROD 1
E-22-4 2 16500ZJ1890 CONTROL ASSY,(AUTO THROTTLE) 1
E-22-4 3 1653421840 SPRING,SRARTER 1
E-22-4 4 16550ZJ1840 ARM COMP.,GOVERNOR 1
E-22-4 5 165552J1840 ROD,GOVERNOR 1
E-22-4 6 165612J1860 SPRING,GOVERNOR(MANUAL) 1
E-22-4 7 165622J1840 SPRING,THROTTLE RETURN 1
E-22-4 8 16576891000 HOLDER,CABLE 2
E-22-4 9 16584883300 SPRING,CONTROL ADJUSTING 2
E-22-4 10 165922J1000 SPRING,CABLE RETURN 2
E-22-4 11 16594883010 HOLDER,WIRE 1
E-22-4 12 165992G1M10 COLLAR,STOPPER 1
E-22-4 13 166112J1840 ROD,CHOKE CONTROL 1
E-22-4 14 166172J1840 HOLDER,CABLE 1
E-22-4 17 17957ZV4000 BUSH,LINKAGE 1
E-22-4 18 90014952000 BOLT,FLANGE,6X14(CT200) 2
E-22-4 19 90015ZE3790 BOLT,GOVERNOR ARM 1
E-22-4 20 90605230000 CIRCLIP,5MM 2
E-22-4 21 92301040060H BOLT,RECESSED,4X6 2
E-22-4 22 92301050160A BOLT,RECESSED,5X16 2
E-22-4 23 92301050250A BOLT,RECESSED,5X25 1
E-22-4 24 93500050250A SCREW,PAN,5X25 1
E-22-4 25 93500050350A SCREW,PAN,5X35 1
E-22-4 26 9405006000 NUT,FLANGE,6MM 1
NOTE

26




s T

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

CONTROL BOX

E-23

FI0=EZ30010

27

NOTE




Year / Month

E-23 CONTROL BOX PD60
2009 /02
S s #5 ZH PART NAME HE FHE A
E23 | 3 | 31620265003 RECTIFIER ASSY.,REGULATOR(20A) 1
E23 | 6 | 32105201800 HARNESS ASSY.,SUB WIRE 1
NOTE

28




E-28-1

LABEL (GX620K1)

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

7I10—EZ801E

NOTE

29




Year / Month
E-28-1 LABEL (GX620K1) PD60
2009 /02
&5 | #= # 5 B PART NAME #E A HHE
E-28-1 1 871012J1840 EMBLEM 1
E-28-1 4 871522J1000 LABEL,SPECIFICATION(GX620) 1
E-28-1 5 87516YE9660 MARK,OPERATOR CAUTION 1
E-28-1 6 87530218820 MARK,OIL ALERT (F) 1
E-28-1 7 87532ZH8810 MARK,OIL ALERT(EXTERNAL) 1
E-28-1 8 875322J1840 MARK,THROTTLE INDICATION 1
E-28-1 11 87522883660 MARK,CAUTION(ENGLISH/FRENCH/SPANISH) 1
E-28-1 12 871682C3630 LABEL,RAIN WARNING(ENGLISH) 1
E-28-1 13 875392C6650 MARK,EX.CAUTION 1
E-28-1 14 875392C6650 MARK,EX.WARNING(WNGLISH/FRENCH) 1
E-28-1 15 87561880600 MARK,CAUTION(ENGLISH/FRENCH/SPANISH) 1
E-28-1 16 87563ZB4630 LABEL,CONNECT WARNING(ENGLISH) 1
E-28-1 17 87106737J00 MARK,FUEL WARNING 1
E-28-1 18 87150ZH8000 MARK,CAUTION(JAPANESE) 1
E-28-1 19 87539737J00 MARK,HEAT CAUTION 1
E-28-1 20 87561733J00 MARK,EX.GAS WARNING 1
E-28-1 21 87565ZA7000 MARK,FUEL WARNING 1
E-28-1 22 87565ZB4A00 PLATE,FUEL INDICATION 1
E-28-1 23 87526ZH8000 MARK B,COMBINATION 1
E-28-1 24 875947B4620 MARK,OIL CAUTION 1
E-28-1 25 87135ZE2000 LABEL(E-SPEC) 1
NOTE

30




E-29

TOOL

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

31




Year / Month

E-29 TOOL PDG0
2009 /02
Vi FE #E Y 4 PART NAME #E A A
E-29 1 89216ZB4000 WRENCH,PLUG 1
E-29 2 89218ZE1000 WERNCH COMP.,SPARK PLUG 1
E-29 3 89219805000 HANDLE,BOX WRENCH 1
E-29 4 9900110120 SPANNER,10X12 1
E-29 5 9900114170 SPANNER,14X17 1
E-29 6 9900802300 BAG,TOOL,230MM 1
E-29 7 165612J1850 SPRING,GOVERNOR(MANUAL) 1
NOTE

32




Body



(=2
A
Is
=
0o

101

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

33




Your complimentary
use period has ended.

T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
’ Year / Month
101 =99) Poce
2009 /02
FIG. NO. REEHS =9 PART NAME 4 H] 31
101 01 20081013100 Q&I ASSY , = CH612(S-TYPE) ENGINE ASSY , HONDA/612(S-TYPE)
101 02 20081010022 g ROI0I= PIPE , DRAIN
101 03 94109140000 kA, Ed12 Z4 1(14mm) WASHER, DRAIN PLUG, 14mm
101 04 92800140000 ERE41 BOLT, DRAIN PLUG, 14mm
101 05 20081012200C X HI 0l A COMP BASE COMP , ENGINE
101 06 20081020010 268 11F (M10.5/28) RUBBER , CUSHION/M10.5X28
101 07 V4111000100 I otA WASHER , PLAIN M10
101 08 V4011600100 ATSM WASHER , SPRING M10
101 09 V3042600100 L2EERAHERS2S NUT , HEX/2 M10
101 10 V2013610045 LAERUEEES) BOLT, HEX M10x45

101 1 20085320040A

CORD , EARTH/ENG

NOTE

34



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

105

Year / Month

2| &8l PD60

2009/ 02

(ENGINE)<=—

(ENGINE)¢z— %

i !
01-03
!‘Z{, 3 #
T ;\
oy
oy L_;];
& g =

NOTE

35




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™z e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
105 Z2)¢F PDED
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME FF 17 ] aL ] 5
105 01 20081050011 = Z2I(V2B) PULLEY , DRIVING/V2B 1
105 02 20081050040 J1(06X06X40) KEY , 6X6X40 1
105 03 | 37613420080 g 4 oA WASHER , HOLDER 1
105 04 20081013180 =2 = E(3/8-24UNFX30) BOLT, HEX 1 3/8-24UNFX30
105 05 20081050080 31 (05X05X25) KEY , 05X05X25 1
105 06 200810500308 S Z2l(V2B) PULLEY , DRIVEN/V2B 1
105 07 20081050090 2lI(HST) FAN , HST 1
105 08 V2113606020 FUA=ZE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 3 M6x20(S)
105 09 36757200021 Vel E(LB37) BELT, LB37 2
105 10 20081050110A Z2/HH Cover,Pulley 1
105 11 20081013160 = E(5/16-UNF X 16) BOLT, 5/16 UNF X 16 4
105 12 20081052301 g &dolA COMP BASE COMP , TENSION 1
105 13 20081052101A gl & 2k COMP ARM COMP , TENSION 1
105 14 V4111600160 HetAM WASHER, PLAIN 1 M16
105 15 V5001930025 Zero PIN, SPLIT 1 3.0X25
105 16 | V7041400170 cIHEY (=8) CRING, SHAFT 2 | 17
105 17 20081050060 HEEZ2 PULLEY , TENSION 1
105 18 36542330060 Mol 'HE 2 5(102) ROD , CHAIN(TENSION)(102) 1
105 19 V3042600080 L2ERLZHERES2E NUT , HEX/2 2 M8
105 20 13524040040 A SPRING 1
NOTE

36



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

111

R

02

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

37




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
111 AgE PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
111 01 20081110011 HZ Y3 TANK, FUEL 1
11 02 200811122008 o= 83 Ed0lE COMP PLATE COMP,SUPPORT/TANK 1
111 03 V2183608020 L2ERUSEZS(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 5 M8x20(SP)
11 04 20081110070 AEH ol STRAINER 1
111 05 20081110080 e CLIP 1
11 06 27065010041 HAS(RHA ) GASKET , CAP 1
111 07 21005020063 eI CAP , FUEL TANK 1
11 08 34523102202 HAZ H Ol Xl ASSY GAUGE ASSY , FUEL 1
111 09 V2402605016 ZHINE0SL=EE BOLT, HEX FLANGE 5 M5x16(S)
11 10 20081110020 HESA(EI-MZEDI) HOSE , FUEL/TANK-STRAINER 1
111 11 14501410050 S Z(RE,145) CLAMP , WORM 14.5 4
11 12 20081110070 AEHOIH STRAINER 1
111 13 20081110040C ZEHEet3l BRACKET , FILTER 1
11 14 V3042600080 L2ERLZHERS2S NUT , HEX/2 1 M8
111 15 V2173608020 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 1 M8x20(S)
11 16 20081110030D HZSA(MZEI|-AX) HOSE , FUEL/STRAINER-ENGINE 1
NOTE

38



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

PD60

>
0o
~

112

2009/ 02

(ENGINE)<ziey -

_ Y
02 03
16 0
= (4 7
4
08 %

NOTE

39




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
112 e PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
112 01 20081122801 b 212 COMP PIPE COMP 1
112 02 18333ZB7800 SOH & 2AM WASHER , HOLDER 2
112 03 /3042600080 L2ERLHERES23 NUT , HEX/2 4 M8
112 04 20081120050 A EIIHA3(BY SILENCER CUSHION 1
112 05 20081122402B BHOICHD |2 COMP PIPE COMP, EXHAUST 1
112 06 20081122900 2SI COMP BAR CLASP 1
112 07 20081122201B 2 &J| COMP MUFFLER COMP 1
112 08 V2173608020 L2EFASESF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 6 M8x20(S)
112 09 V2113606020 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 1 M6x20(S)
112 10 20081120030A HH (ol =) COVER FR/MUFFLER MAIN 1
112 11 20081120040 HH (L SII) COVER, MUFFLER 1
112 12 20081120021 2SI AHH(BHIICHI 2 COVER, UPR/OUT/EXHAUST 1
112 13 20081120070 2RI IAH () SHEATHING PAPER,UPR/OUT/EXHAUST 1
112 14 20081120080 SHIIAH (L) SHEATHING PAPER,UPR/IN/EXHAUST 1
112 15 20081120060 ASIHH () COVER,UPR/IN/JEXHAUST 1
112 16 V2402606012 ZAHX20ISL=2E BOLT, HEX FLANGE 7 M6x12
NOTE

40



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

117

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

——
e ]

NOTE

41




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
117 2S48 o] PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME 5 17 ] aL
117 01 20085012401B Hd XS AHIOI COMP STAY COMP, LAMP 1
17 02 20084222700G 2 & HI0l A COMP BASE COMP , SENSITIVITY 1
117 03 V2173608020 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 8 M8x20(S)
17 04 20084220033 A T S(HE060) SPRING , HE060 1
117 05 V4111600100 HetA WASHER , PLAIN 2 M10
117 06 V5001925020 zEH PIN, SPLIT 2 2.5X20
117 07 20084222600F 2 & ditH COMP LEVER COMP , SENSITIVITY 1
117 08 20081172402 AZ EdIH COMP LEVER COMP, THROTTLE 1
117 09 20081172300D AZEHBI0IA BASE , LEVER/THROTTLE 1
117 10 21307130030A SAAEZE SPRING , CONE 2
117 11 20081172402 AZEdIH COMP LEVER COMP , THROTTLE 1
117 12 V4111600080 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 1 M8
117 13 /3042600080 L2ERLHEES2S NUT , HEX/2 2 M8
117 14 15606642401 Zd M SET FLASHER SET 1
117 15 34521014000 st dlol RELAY , IGNITION 2
117 16 13606212000 =Dl BUZZER 1
117 17 20085342300 A A ASSY BOX, FUSE 1
117 18 V2123606016 FUZE(SP) BOLT , HEX/SP 6 M6x16(SP)
NOTE

42



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

201

HO
>

Hh

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

43




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
_ Year / Month
201 oF x= PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L | 5
201 01 20082010012 MK 0] & (£ CASE , LH/TRANSMISSION/CHANGE 1
201 02 V7211031095 02(G) O-RING, G 2 G95
201 03 20083100011A H IOl A (A EHLY) CASE , UPR/LH/IN 1
201 04 V2173608030 LAERUEEZF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 16 M8x30(S)
201 05 V2173608030 ABSASEEE(S) BOLT , HEX/S 8 | M8x30(S)
201 06 V7211031055 02(G) O-RING, G 2 G55
201 07 /5201008014 L TIA) PIN, PARALLEL 4 8X14
201 08 20083110110A HOIA(AHL]) CASE , UPR/OUT 2
201 09 20083100050 2 2 A1(75X85X06) SEAL , OIL/75X85X06 2 758506
201 10 20083110010C H Ol A(ZH3t) CASE , LHILOW 1
201 11 V7211031140 0E(G) O-RING, G 2 G140
201 12 20083120010 EBAHOIAAHH COVER , CASE/FINAL 2
201 13 79552010260A cyo=Zeia(1/4) PLUG , DRAIN/PT1/4 3
201 14 20082010022 HMQIXIO & () CASE , RHTRANSMISSION/CHANGE 1
201 15 20083100071A HOI A (A/ILY) CASE , UPR/RH/IN 1
201 16 20083110060B H Ol A (/3 CASE , RH/LOW 1
201 17 20082010030A S ga SUPPORT, PLUG 1
201 18 21111012100 FREHIDXE CAP, OILING 1
NOTE

44



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

500 PD60

I°
g
Hi

2009/ 02

) T 0
CEAN .\F‘ﬁ ==
THH L P 1

NOTE

45




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
_ Year / Month
202 QlH = PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
202 01 20082020010C uE=x SHAFT, INPUT 1
202 02 20082020030A J104(14) GEAR, 14 1
202 03 20082020020A 2144 (20X26X2) WASHER , 20X26X2 1
202 04 V6001106203 o BEARING , BALL 1 6203
202 05 20082022100 0l 21 2 24 XI ASSY CLUTCH ASSY, MAIN 1
202 06 V7051400650 CUEY(RYE) C-RING, HOLE 1 65
202 07 20082022140 T2l (2RI PLATE , SEPARATE/CLUTCH 6
202 08 20082022150A CIAZHIOIEQ PLATE , DISC/MAIN 5
202 09 20082022130A AT UER(O Q) PLATE , 4.0/MAIN 1
202 10 20082022120A SAAEZE SPRING, CONE 1
202 11 20082022110A HeIZ2HXIAHOIA CASE , CLUTCH/MAIN 1
202 12 /6001106005 o BEARING , BALL 1 6005
202 13 20082020040D HelZ2eixae HUB , CLUTCH/MAIN 1
202 14 200821400408 DHEOE PLATE , LOCK 1
202 15 V2113606016 SASE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 1 M6x16(S)
202 16 V7201024018 0g(P) O-RING, P 1 P18
202 17 20082402400A =2 XA = COMP CAM COMP , CLUTCH/MAIN 1
202 18 200820200608 HEEY COUPLING 1
NOTE

46


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month
2009 /02

PD60

J101(1)

A
=

203

NOTE

47



Your complimentary
. use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade ft
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
2
203 HE7]0] (1) PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. | NO. FEHS =49 PART NAME T it v 3 i
203 01 20082030010A H2HSF SHAFT , COUNTER 1
203 02 20082030021 J| 04(16-31) GEAR, 16-31 1
203 03 V6001106203 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6203
203 04 20082030051 ET=PNEIN| BUSH , CLUTCH 2
203 05 20082030040 A 9012 A X1/25X32X20 CLUTCH , ONE WAY/25X32X20 2
203 06 20082030030A J104(19) GEAR, 19 1
203 07 V6001106004 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6004
NOTE

48


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

204

H£D101(2)

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
204 W&7]01(2) PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
204 01 20082040010A HES SHAFT , CHANGE 2
204 02 20082040121 J| 04(23-16) GEAR, 23-16 18
204 03 V6001106203 SHE BEARING, BALL 2 6203
204 04 20082102101 FB = Al ZE COMP SHIFTER COMP , CHANGE/MAIN 1
204 05 20082040020A AMOIEZHXIF(A) SPACER, 23X34X5 1
204 06 200820400308 AL20I0IES SHAFT , IDLE/PLANTING 2
204 07 200820400408 TS7|0{(18) GEAR, 18/DR 1
204 08 200820400508 2ESI10(21) GEAR, 20/DR 1
204 09 200820400608 —SI104(23) GEAR, 22/DR 1
204 10 200820400708 2ESI10{(24) GEAR, 24/DR 1
204 11 20082040080A —&I10{(26) GEAR, 26/DR 1
204 12 200820400908 2SI10(27) GEAR, 27/DR 1
204 13 200820401108 —SII0(17) GEAR, 17/DR 1
204 14 21457510030A Q2 AH(TC122204) SEAL, OIL(TC122204) 1 122204
204 15 /6802000010 A+ BALL , STEEL 1 5/16
204 16 13022250030 AMEHAZEY SPRING , SHIFTER 1
204 17 21111070040 FHEHADZESEEEE BOLT, SHIFT SPRING 1
NOTE

50



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

205

XS04

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
205 2}57] 0] PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
205 01 20082050010E CIZAH 0l A CASE , DIFF 1
205 02 20082050020 2F M (25X45X1) WASHER , 25X45X1 2
205 03 20082050030 CIZAFOIE D1 0(15) GEAR , 15/DIFF SIDE 2
205 04 20082050040 AHAAN WASHWER , SPHERICAL 1
205 05 20082050050A CIZI104(11) GEAR , 11/DIFF 2
205 06 20082050060A L= SHAFT, PINION 1
205 07 V5801405025 AT PIN, SPRING 1 5X25
205 08 V5801403025 ATy PIN, SPRING 1 3X25
205 09 20082050090A HI 2 21 04(20) GEAR , BEVEL/20 1
205 10 20082050110A 2H2 E(36X42X48) SPACER , 36X42X48 1
205 11 V6001106007 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6007
205 12 200820500808 J104(39) GEAR, 39 1
205 13 V6001106010 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6010
205 14 20082060010 closg= SHAFT , OUT/REAR 1
205 15 V6001106205 SHE BEARING, BALL 2 6205
205 16 20082060020 2+ E(26X32X20) SPACER , 26X32X20 2
205 17 V7051400520 CEHUSY(FHEE) C-RING, SHAFT 1 52
205 18 V7441255210 Q4D SEAL, OIL/D 1 255210
NOTE

52



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

ol
A
Hh

207

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

53




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete TS
Click Here to upgra q
Unlimited Pages ana
_ Year / Month
207 T PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
207 01 20082070010F FUHHES SHAFT , CHANGE/HILL SPACE 1
207 02 V6802000008 27 BALL , STEEL 18 1/4
207 03 20082070020C SSI10{(20) GEAR, 20/DN 1
207 04 200820700308 SSII0(21) GEAR, 21/DN 1
207 05 200820700408 SSI10(22) GEAR, 23/DN 2
207 06 20082070050C SESII10{(24) GEAR, 25/DN 2
207 07 20082070060C SSI101(26) GEAR, 27/DN 1
207 08 20082070070C ESSI101(28) GEAR, 29/DN 1
207 09 20082070080A 2H2 &(25X32X6.5) SPACER, 27x36x6.5 1
207 10 20082070091 HI D1 04(10) GEAR , BEVEL/11 1
207 11 /7041400170 CaHEzE(FE) C-RING, SHAFT 1 17
207 12 V6001106201 o BEARING, BALL 1 6201
207 13 V6001106005 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6005
207 14 20082090210A FUHBEEZAHO STAY , SHIFTER/HILL SPACE 1
207 15 20082090110A £d4 ROLLER 1
207 16 20082090030A oA WASHER 1
207 17 20082090040A £E BOLT 1
207 18 21457510030 Q2 AH(TC122204) SEAL, OIL(TC122204) 1 122204
207 19 200820921008 A2 =8 COMP LEVER COMP , CHANGE/PLANTING 1
207 20 20086090010 T1(06X22) PIN , 06X22 1
207 21 V4111600060 HetA WASHER , PLAIN 2 M6
207 22 21306010180 ll O &1(6) PIN, SNAP(6) 1
207 23 V2173608016 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 3 M8x16(S)
207 24 V6802000010 27 BALL , STEEL 1 5/16
207 25 13022250030 ANEHAZE SPRING , SHIFTER 1
207 26 21111070040 HMIEZHADYHSEEZEE BOLT, SHIFT SPRING 1
NOTE

54



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

208

Year / Month

PD60

1>
Jr
(il
)
o

2009/ 02

*

L

M2

[T
Cad ’
-

>
L

NOTE

55




Your complimentary

use period has ended.

Thank you for using

t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.

Click Here to upgrade

Unlimited Pages and |

_ _ Year / Month
208 AREHE PDE0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 H] 3L | 5
208 01 200820800108 AREEEH SHAFT , OUT/PLANTING 1
208 02 35554040140 gtsRSEe | KEY 1
208 03 21444190210 A2 (HC041) SPRING , HC041 1
208 04 20082080030C ASE 2 XA CAM , CLUTCH/PLANTING 1
208 05 20082080041 HIZ D104 (17) GEAR, BEVEL/17 1
208 06 20086050070B 2 M (17X25X2) WASHER , 17X25X2 1
208 07 V6001106007 EHAH BEARING , BALL 1 6007
208 08 V7041400350 CyYUEY(EFE) C-RING, SHAFT 1 35
208 09 V7041400170 CEUSH(EE) C-RING, SHAFT 1 17
208 10 V6001106305 SHAHH BEARING , BALL 1 6305
208 1" V7051400620 CEUEH(RYE) C-RING, SHAFT 1 62
208 12 V7441256210 Q4D SEAL, OIL/D 1 256210
208 13 20082130010D A2 22X H PIN, CLUTCH/PLANTING 1
208 14 21457510030A Q2 AH(TC122204) SEAL, OIL(TC122204) 1 122204

NOTE

56



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

213

Jz
!l
1
18
Val

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

59




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
213 B3] PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
213 01 20082132201 AR 2 HXIZE COMP ROD COMP , CLUTCH/PLANTING 1
213 02 V3042600080 L2ERLZHERS2S NUT , HEX/2 1 M8
213 03 36402200040 AZ(R) ELBOW , RH 1
213 04 20082132400A NEEAX 22 X)) COMP SUPPORT COMP , ARM/PLANTING 1
213 05 V2173608020 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M8x20(S)
213 06 20082100032 FHSAZHY ARM, SHIFTER/MAIN 1
213 07 V4111600100 HetA WASHER , PLAIN 2 M10
213 08 20082100040 il 01 21(D=10) PIN, SNAP/10 2
213 09 V3612600080 ZHNE0ISLHE NUT,HEX WASHER 1 M8
213 10 20082130030 A T S(HE060) SPRING , HE060 1
213 11 20082132300F Al Ze{Xl & COMP ARM COMP,CLUTCH/PLANTING 1
213 12 20082130020 ol PIN 1
213 13 V4111000120 HetA WASHER , PLAIN 1 M12
213 14 V5601600012 oll 01 21(D=12) PIN, SNAP/12 1
NOTE

60



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

211

H=dlH

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

_ 0
) ) o 07
T by
Ao ) 0 07
A . 06
== ST s & oAb

NOTE

57




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
’ Year / Month
211 GE I PDS0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L ] 5
211 01 20082110021 MelXlg&e ROD , CHANGE 1
211 02 V3042600080 L2ERLZHERS2S NUT , HEX/2 3 M8
211 03 20082112400 2 =4 0| E COMP PLATE COMP, LINK 1
211 04 36402200040 A S (R) ELBOW, RH 1
211 05 20082112301 AN EE COMP SUPPORT COMP , ARM 1
211 06 V2173608020 LAERLEEZF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M8x20(S)
211 07 20082100050 FHSADIHY ARM , SHIFTER/MAIN 1
211 08 V3612600080 ZAHX20ISLHE NUT,HEX WASHER 1 M8
211 09 V4111600100 EAM WASHER , PLAIN 3 M10
211 10 20082100040 il 01 21(D=10) PIN , SNAP/10 3
211 11 20082110030B Il (10X73) PIN, 10X73 1
211 12 20082112200F M el Xl et COMP LEVER COMP , CHANGE 1
211 13 20082110010 Z&O0I(M el XlelH) GRIP, LEVER/CHANGE 1
NOTE

58



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

214 [m=zc

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

61




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
214 ITERC PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
214 01 20083100021 HERSE(H) SHAFT , LH/FR/DRIVING 1
214 02 20082140070 J1(05X05X15) KEY, 05X05X15 1
214 03 /7041400170 CEYUSH(EE) C-RING, SHAFT 1 17
214 04 20082140090 A T E(HE) HUB, 17X22X15 1
214 05 20082140051 2+ M (18X45X01) WASHER , 18X45X01 1
214 06 20082140011 L= A CAM, DIFF LOCK 1
214 07 20082140060 ol E(17X25X50) HUB , 17X25X50 1
214 08 20082140020A A T E(HC050) SPRING , HC050 1
214 09 20082140032 OEE= SHAFT , DIFF LOCK 1
214 10 200821400408 DHEYOE PLATE , LOCK 1
214 11 V2103606016 FA=E BOLT, HEX 1 M6x16
214 12 V7201024018 0g(P) O-RING, P 1 P18
214 13 200821423008 CIZ=E=& COMP ROD COMP , DIFF LOCK 1
214 14 21444190201 T1(06X29) PIN, 06X29 1
214 15 21306010180 ofl 01 E1(6) PIN , SNAP(6) 1
214 16 20082142200C CIZSHE COMP PEDAL COMP, DIFF LOCK 1
214 17 39081700200 ofl O & (8) PIN, SNAP/8 2
214 18 20082142400 ClZEHgerE COMP SUPPORT COMP, PEDAL/DIFF LOCK 1
214 19 V2113606016 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M6x16(S)
NOTE

62


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

230

AEINE IO

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

63




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
230 2E]o} ¥ 7] o PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
230 01 20082320010C TEEAS SHAFT , OUT/STEERING 1
230 02 20082320021 TEEI(04(29) GEAR , 29/OUT/STEERING 1
230 03 V6001106204 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6204
230 04 20082320030 £ Al(12X14X15) BUSH , 12X14X15 1
230 05 20082300010 et &A= COMP SHAFT, IN/STEERING 1
230 06 /7041400250 CYUEY(EFE) C-RING, SHAFT 1 25
230 07 V6001106005 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6005
230 08 V7051400470 CUEY(RYE) C-RING , HOLE 1 47
230 09 /7441254708 22 Al(D) SEAL, OIL/D 1 254708
230 10 200823100108 TEIIRHSE SHAFT , COUNTER/STEERING 1
230 11 20082310020A A EIIH2HII0(29) GEAR , 29/COUNTER/STEERING 1
230 12 V6001106003 o BEARING, BALL 1 6003
230 13 V6001106203 SH0 BEARING, BALL 1 6203
230 14 V7051400400 CUEY(RYE) C-RING , HOLE 1 40
230 15 20082310030 9t 0| 2+(40X7.5) SEAL , PLUG(40X7.5) 1
NOTE

64


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month
2009 /02

PD60

250

==
5 u_,
4.
.rm/.. oy
Lo
.. [
LY
&
gt 1
i

NOTE

65



PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
250 HSTé -t 2 PoGe
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fEMS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L | 5
250 01 20082502200 HST ASSY , T}o] 71/21 HST ASSY , DAIKIN/21 1
250 02 V7201024016 0% (P) ORING, P 1 P16
250 03 20084020040 220 A2/ R ER) PLUG , REACTANGLE/LOW 1
250 04 20082522200E AHEZ COMP ARM COMP , CONTROL 1
250 05 V5801406028 Amalp PIN, SPRING 1 6x28
250 06 V2173608140 ABSAZELRE () BOLT , HEX/S 2 | M8x140(S)
250 07 V2173608080 AESAZELE () BOLT , HEX/S 2 | M8x80(S)
250 08 V7201019009 0% (P) ORING, P 1 P9
250 09 20084020120C HsTo] B E] ADAPTER , HST 1
250 10 79552010260A cyo=1(1/4) PLUG , DRAIN/PT1/4 1
250 11 V2113606012 AESAZELS(S) BOLT, HEX/S 1 M6x12(S)
250 12 21324090040A Z2 (R EIM L PLUG , STRAIT/PT1/4 1
250 13 20084012101 SOt I ASSY PUMP ASSY , HYDRAULIC 1
250 14 V7201024014 0% (P) ORING, P 2 | P14
250 15 20084020010 2210 (FA /) PLUG , STRAITILOW 1
250 16 20083030010A Z (A /a9 PLUG , STRAIT/HIGH 1
250 17 V4011600080 AT2QA WASHER , SPRING 2 | M8
250 18 V2205408095 SEASEE BOLT 2 | M8x95
NOTE

66



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

251 HST B PD60

2009/ 02

**mff— S

NOTE

67




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages ana
Year / Month
251 HST @ ™ PDG0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
251 01 20082512203 fH=dlt COMP LEVER COMP , CHANGE 1
251 02 20085402130 L&A 2| X|ASSY CONTROL SWITCH ASSY 1
251 03 20085332200 ALIXI(2 & XI) ASSY SWITCH ASSY , STOP/BUZZER 1
251 04 20082514022 HSTZ=&0I(H) HAND LEVER, FR/HST 1
251 05 20082514012 HSTZ=&0I(F) HAND LEVER, RR/HST 1
251 06 V1222605008 & XHS | &2 LEAKSP) SCREW, C/R PAN/SP 4 M5x8(SP)
251 07 V1922604012 EH & LEAF SCREW , TAPPING 2 M4x12
251 08 20085112601 dl 81 2+01 = COMP/K PLATE COMP , CONTROL/K 1
251 09 20082510060A ALIXIZ0E PLATE, SWITCH 1
251 10 V4111600060 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 2 M6
251 11 21306010180 5l O i (6) PIN , SNAP(6) 2
251 12 20085373000 2I0IEARIXI ASSY SWITCH ASSY 2
251 13 V4111600030 EAM WASHER , PLAIN 2 M3
251 14 V1112603016 A TEYHI & SLEA SCREW, C/R PAN 2 M3x16
251 15 V2183608020 L2EFUZE L F(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 2 M8x20(SP)
251 16 20082513102B & 2 COMP ARM COMP , LINKAGE/FIX 1
251 17 V1222603020 & XS Y| & 2LEAHSP) SCREW, C/R PAN/SP 2 M3x20(SP)
251 18 200825100408 ATE(HT) SPRING 1
251 19 20082513301C o 2 &t COMP PLATE COMP, LINKAGE 1
251 20 V2173608020 L2EFAEESF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M8x20(S)
251 21 20082510030A = E(M10X60) BOLT, M10X60 1
251 22 V4111600080 B etA WASHER, PLAIN 1 M8
251 23 V3042600080 L2EFRLHEES2E NUT , HEX/2 2 M8
251 24 20082512902 4l 0 & 2 COMP PLATE COMP, FIX/LEVER 1
251 25 21307130030A SAAZE SPRING , CONE 2
251 26 V4111600100 B etA WASHER, PLAIN 3 M10
251 27 /3042600100 L2EFRLHEES2E NUT , HEX/2 2 M10
251 28 V5001925025 zgH PIN, SPLIT 1 2.5X25
NOTE

68



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

252

Year / Month

FHEHEZE PD60

2009/ 02

NOTE

69




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
’ Year / Month
252 & ddes PDG0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L ] 5
252 01 20082523201 22 COMP ARM COMP , LINKAGE 1
252 02 36402200050 (L) ELBOW, LH 2
252 03 V3802600080 S E0IFAHE NUT , HEX FLANGE 4 M8
252 04 37471550110 HE(WL) NUT, L 2 M8
252 05 20082520011 HSTHZ =& ROD,LINKING 1
252 06 V3042600080 L2ERLZHERS2S NUT , HEX/2 2 M8
252 07 36402200040 AZ(R) ELBOW, RH 2
252 08 V2173608020 LAERUEEEZF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M8x20(S)
252 09 20082513001 1DHE0|E CoOMP PLATE COMP, FIX 1
252 10 20082523302 1NEZE2 COMP ROLLING COMP , ROLLLING CONTROL/HST 1
252 11 V4111600120 EAM WASHER , PLAIN 1 M12
252 12 V5001925025 zgH PIN, SPLIT 1 2.5X25
252 13 20084200040A £ 2{(10X15X18) ROLLER, 10X15X18 1
252 14 V4111600100 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 2 M10
252 15 V5001920020 Zero PIN, SPLIT 2 2.0X20
252 16 20082520030 & ROD 1
252 17 20082130060 A I 2l(HE080) SPRING , HE080 1
NOTE

70



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month
2009 /02

PD60

Ul
i
00

KA

301

NOTE

71



PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
301 ZFNE PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
301 01 20083020010D TetE(4 SHAFT , UPR/ISTREERING 1
301 02 20083012402A L& AE COMP POST COMP , STEERING 1
301 03 20083010010A ZE2A(E) BUSH , UPR/STEERING 2
301 04 /7041400300 CYUEY(EFE) C-RING, SHAFT 2 30
301 05 21443012000 sLHA XCE 24 JOINT ASSY , UNIVERSAL 1
301 06 V5201005025 ol PIN,PARALLEL/A 2 5.5x25
301 07 200830222008 A & =(3t) COMP SHAFT COMP , LOW/STEERING 1
301 08 20083020040 oA WASHER 4
301 09 20083022220A X ZdI0E PLATE, STOP 3
301 10 20083012611 =KX Zd0|IE COMP PLATE COMP , SHAFT/STEERING 1
301 11 V2173608016 LAEFUEELZF(S) BOLT, HEX/S 1 M8x16(S)
301 12 V2173608020 L2EFASESF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 3 M8x20(S)
301 13 200830123108 ZEHI0l A BASE , STEERING 1
301 14 20083032100 E3MUIdOlIE ASSY VALVE ASSY , STEERING 1
301 15 V2173608030 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 1 M8x30(S)
301 16 20085060060A EZAENH COVER, POST 1
301 17 20083012200 A 2SS GRP WHEEL GRP, STEERING 1
301 18 V4111600120 B etA WASHER, PLAIN 1 M12
301 19 V4011600120 ATE QM WASHER , SPRING 1 M12
301 20 V3232600120 A28 F2UHH NUT,HEX SLOT & CASTLE 1 M12
301 21 V5001925025 =g PIN, SPLIT 1 2.5X25
NOTE

72


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month
2009 /02

PD60

Ul

00

KA

307

£

L

NOTE

73



Your complimentary

use period has ended.

Thank you for using

t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.

Click Here to upgrad

Unlimited Pages and E

Year / Month
307 % mE PD6D
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 H] 3L | 5
307 01 20083073000C I EH e CoM ARM COMP , PITMAN 1
307 02 V3042600080 L2ERLAHE E 235 NUT , HEX/2 1 M8
307 03 V2013608030 LAEFAEE(RE) BOLT, HEX 1 M8x30
307 04 20083072200C EtOI 2 E(ZH) COMP ROD COMP, LH/TIE/6 1
307 05 20083072300C ElO| 2 =() COMP ROD COMP , RH/TIE/6 1
307 06 V3042600140 AERAHELS2E NUT, HEX/2 2 M14
307 07 21463023100 ElO| 2 & 2l &=(R) ASSY END ASSY , RH TIE ROD 2
307 08 20083070010 T (15X35) PIN , 15X35 1
307 09 V4111600140 HA WASHER , PLAIN 1 M14
307 10 V5001930025 =g PIN, SPLIT 1 3.0X25
307 1 V3342600140 LEKAHEINE2S NUT, HEX FINE/2 2 M14

NOTE

74


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

308 Asdal =& PD60

2009/ 02

NOTE

75




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
308 AHsd3 2E PDG0
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
308 01 20083082300A AsH3 2 E(S)COMP ROD COMP , FR/RH/TURN 1
308 02 20083082200C &S &3 = E(%) COMP ROD COMP , FR/ILHITURN 1
308 03 20082410010 T1(10X22) PIN, 10X22 2
308 04 V4111600100 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 4 M10
308 05 V5001925025 =g PIN, SPLIT 6 2.5X25
308 06 200830800108 A T E(HCO066 ) SPRING , HC066 2
308 07 V4111600120 HetA WASHER , PLAIN 6 M12
308 08 20083082400C 24X COMP ARM COMP , CLUTCH 2
308 09 21444190201B T1(06X29) PIN , 06X29 2
308 10 V4111600060 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 2 M6
308 11 21306010180 ofl 01 E1(6) PIN , SNAP(6) 2
308 12 V4111600080 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 2 M8
308 13 39081700200 ofl O & (8) PIN, SNAP/8 2
308 14 20083080041 HIZ2E(F) ROD, RR/TURN 2
308 15 /3042600080 L2ERLHEES2S NUT , HEX/2 4 M8
308 16 20083080030A H3IEI0E PLATE , TURN 2
308 17 20082100040 oll 0 #1(D=10) PIN, SNAP/10 2
NOTE

76



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

309

AFOIS 224 %] 24 PDe0

Year / Month

2009/ 02

" ine J-._ .
. N
L r-.__."_hh&’*-. E T30 -1 4
I -_'.*-'Q'r 4 ¥ .'__,.-: 1\ ['\1!"'
- % 4 T
|':'|,_ . . '.___:' J |} |\ =T
:,:I::.. ] l""z."\-. W F'*-I_
O ey ) Logle e )
RO, "W T £ e
T \ o
PR )
- S O ot
™) :'.'/_ l‘_"-.f:‘z'll -I
- {:,E' L)
o=,

NOTE

144




Your complimentary
use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade e
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
309 Apol =22 2] 7 P60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. REHS =9 PART NAME T T4 H] 31 w5
309 01 V7201024018 OZ(P) O-RING, P 2 P18
309 02 20083242300A AHOIE 224 X| 24 = COMP SHAFT COMP,CAM/CLUTCH/SIDE 2
309 03 200821400408 DHEEI0E PLATE , LOCK 2
309 04 V2103606016 FA=SE BOLT, HEX 2 M6X16
NOTE

78


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

311

E SAHO0IAIO

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

79




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
311 FHZ A 0] 7] PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
3N 01 20083110021 EARLE SHAFT , KING PIN 2
3N 02 V6001106205 o BEARING , BALL 4 6205
311 03 20083110040 B2 21 of (10) GEAR , BEVEL/10 2
3N 04 /6001106006 o BEARING , BALL 4 6006
3N 05 V7051400550 CEHEY(FEE) C-RING , HOLE 2 55
3N 06 20083110050 = 21 E(30X40X6) SLEEVE , 30X40X6 2
3N 07 /6001106306 SHo BEARING, BALL 2 6306
311 08 20083110030 HI 2 D1 04(20) GEAR , BEVEL/20 2
3N 09 V7051400470 CEHEY(FEE) C-RING , HOLE 2 47
3N 10 V6001106204 o BEARING , BALL 2 6204
3N 11 V6711000030 HHE = oA WASHER, BEARING 2 AW03
311 12 V6701000030 HHEE HE NUT, BEARING 2 ANO3
3N 13 20083100061 9t O] EH(40X8) SEAL , PLUG(40X8) 2
311 14 20083100030 HI D1 04 (11) GEAR, BEVEL/11 2
3N 15 V7051400520 CEHEY(FHEE) C-RING , HOLE 4 55
3N 16 20083100040 HERES=(F) SHAFT , RH/FR/DRIVING 1
3N 17 200831200208 NES SHAFT , FR/WHEEL 2
311 18 20083120030A HI D1 04(39) GEAR , BEVEL/39 2
3N 19 /6001106203 SHo BEARING, BALL 2 6203
3N 20 /7441304708 Q2 A(D) SEAL, OIL/D 2 304708
NOTE

80



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

320

Sl
_>'.|_|
Hh

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

81




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
_ Year / Month
320 S 2= PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
320 01 20083200012A 2l HESH 0l A(B) CASE , RR/AXLE 1
320 02 V7211031075 02(G) O-RING, G 2 G75
320 03 /5201008014 L TIA) PIN, PARALLEL/A 8 8X14
320 04 20083200081 QIAHEIE(R) EXTENSION(RH) 1
320 05 V2173610025 ABSASEEE(S) BOLT , HEX/S 8 | M10x25(S)
320 06 V2173608030 L2EFASESF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 12 M8x30(S)
320 07 V2013610030 L2EFUESEES) BOLT, HEX 2 M10x30
320 08 V3042600100 L2ERLZHERS2S NUT, HEX/2 2 M10
320 09 79542051010C 2 2 24(30) CAP, OIL/30 1
320 10 V7211031125 02(G) O-RING, G 2 G125
320 1 V5211008040 o T(B) PIN, PARALLEL/B 4 8X40
320 12 20083230020C AOITEAH Ol A (/LK) CASE , RH/IN/SIDE 1
320 13 79552010260A S EH(1/4) PLUG, DRAIN/PT1/4 2
320 14 32073010160 ElgZ0ma PACKING, OIL OUT PLUG 3
320 15 V2013608016 L2EFUESEES) BOLT, HEX 9 M8x16
320 16 20083230030A AOIEHI01 A(21) CASE , OUT/SIDE 2
320 17 V2173608040 LAEFAUEELZF(S) BOLT, HEX/S 22 M8x40(S)
320 18 20083200071 oI A Bl M (X EXTENSION(LH) 1
320 19 20083230010C AOIE A 01 A (ZHLK) CASE , LH/IN/SIDE 1 8X14
320 20 20083233200B SZ 10| = COMP SUPPORT COMP, PIPE 1
NOTE

82



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

321

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

83




Your complimentary
. use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade ft
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
o] =
321 Joig=E5 PDG0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L | 5
321 01 20083210010 clgdE=s SHAFT, IN/REAR 1
321 02 V6001106205 o BEARING, BALL 2 6205
321 03 20082060020 2+ 2 F(26X32X20) SPACER , 26X32X20 1
321 04 V7051400520 CUEY(RYE) C-RING , HOLE 1 52
321 05 V7441255210 22 Al(D) SEAL, OIL/D 1 255210
321 06 20083240010 HI D1 04(19) GEAR, BEVEL/19 1
321 07 V6001106206 SHo BEARING, BALL 1 6206
NOTE

84


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

322

1]
o
X
H
Im

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

85




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
£ Complete S
Click Here to upgrad
Unlimited Pages and E
’ Year / Month
322 EYMELE PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
322 01 20083220030 201 L4 (70X90X3) LINER, 70X90X3 2
322 02 20083200022 EINEE SUPPORT, ROLLING 2
322 03 20083200060A = Al(70X75X20) BUSH , 70X75X20 2
322 04 V7201057070 0g(P) O-RING 4
322 05 20083200050 2tA WASHER 2
322 06 /7041400700 CYUEY(EFE) C-RING, SHAFT 2 70
322 07 200832223008 XX Eet3l () CoOM BRACKET COMP , RH/SUPPORT 1
322 08 20083222100B X X Eet3l (=) COM BRACKET COMP , LH/SUPPORT 1
322 09 V2173608016 AESAZEL %(S) BOLT , HEX/S 4 | M8x16(S)
NOTE

86



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

324 x

0o
Ui
¥
Yl
I
jg

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

87




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
_ Year / Month
324 282 % (9) P60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL
324 01 V6001106203 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6203
324 02 V7041400170 CYUEY(EFE) C-RING , SHAFT 1 17
324 03 20083240070 2F M (17X22X1) WASHER , 17X22X1 1
324 04 20083240030 JI04(11) GEAR, 11 1
324 05 20083240040A MOIEZ2HXF(R) SHAFT , RH/SIDE CLUTCH 1
324 06 20083242200 AHOI =224 Xl ASSY CLUTCH ASSY, SIDE 1
324 07 20083242210 AMOIEZHXIAHOIA CASE , CLUTCH/SIDE 1
324 08 20082022120 SAAEZE SPRING , CONE 4
324 09 20083242220 AT BEE(AOIE) PLATE , 6.0/SIDE 1
324 10 20083242230 & 2 COMP ARM COMP , LINKAGE/FIX 8
324 11 20083242240 CIATEY0IE(AIOIE) PLATE , DISC/SIDE 7
324 12 /7041400650 CUEY(EFE) C-RING , SHAFT 1 65
324 13 V6001106006 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6006
324 14 20083240060A MOIEZ2HXIGE HUB , CLUTCH/SIDE 1
324 15 V6001106004 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6004
NOTE

88



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

325

ol
>
Hi

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

|
320-16 320-12

NOTE

89




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
_ _ Year / Month
325 S 2}=7]0] PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL
325 01 20083250010 2Nt 2EH=F SHAFT , COUNTER/REAR 2
325 02 20083250020A IF2E D1 04(38) GEAR , COUNTER/38 2
325 03 /6001106205 SHo BEARING , BALL 4 6205
325 04 200832600108 SES SHAFT , RRWHEEL 2
325 05 200832600208 2] 04(38) GEAR , WHEEL/38 2
325 06 V6001106206 o BEARING, BALL 2 6206
325 07 /7041400400 CHYUEH(EE) C-RING, SHAFT 2 40
325 08 V6001106208 o BEARING, BALL 2 6208
325 09 V7441406510 22 Al(D) SEAL, OIL/D 2
NOTE

90



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month
2009 /02

PD60

100

327

NOTE

91



PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
_ Year / Month
327 Z2FF A F(H) PDS0
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
327 01 V6001106203 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6203
327 02 V7041400170 CYUEY(EFE) C-RING , SHAFT 2 17
327 03 20083240070 2F M (17X22X1) WASHER , 17X22X1 1
327 04 20083240030 JI04(11) GEAR, 11 1
327 05 20083240020A AMOIEZHXIF(A) SHAFT , LH/SIDE CLUTCH 1
327 06 20083242200 AHOI =224 Xl ASSY CLUTCH ASSY, SIDE 1
327 07 /7041400650 CEUSH(EE) C-RING, SHAFT 1 65
327 08 20082022140 FelE(2eXl) PLATE , SEPARATE/CLUTCH 8
327 09 20083242240 CIATEH0IE(AOIE) PLATE , DISC/SIDE 7
327 10 20083242220 AT YHYZR(AOIE) PLATE , 6.0/SIDE 1
327 11 20082022120 SAAEZE SPRING , CONE 4
327 12 20083242210 AOIEZ2HXIAH Ol A CASE , CLUTCH/SIDE 1
327 13 V6001106006 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6006
327 14 20083240060A MOIEZ2HXIGE HUB , CLUTCH/SIDE 1
327 15 V6001106004 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6004
327 16 20083310010 sdo012dE HUB , BRAKE 1
NOTE

92



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

328

Year / Month

PD60
2009 / 02

NOTE

93




Your complimentary

- use period has ended.
B 3 C om p | ete Thank you for using
PDF Complete.

Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E

_ Year / Month
Tz
328 HAAE PD60
2009 /02

FIG. NO. HEHS =9 PART NAME T T4 H] 3L
328 01 20086010011A HZE= SHAFT , CONNECTING
328 02 20086010050 HHEZHO0E PLATE , BEARING
328 03 V6001506002 =GR BEARING , BALL 6002DD
328 04 200860124008 Hl o & 6t < & COMP HOUSING COMP , BEARING
328 05 V2173608016 AYEFAEEHLF(S) BOLT, HEX/S M8x16(S)

328 06 | 21444190201B 211001 = PIN

328 07 | 21306010180 ol 01 T (6) PIN,, SNAP(6)

328 08 | 20086010020C N =4 COUPLING , PLANTING
328 09 | 20083210021A 2o Rs= SHAFT , DRIVING/REAR
328 10 | 20083210030A 31 Z 2/ (20X28X70) COUPLING , 20X28X70

YN V3, B IFS T IN NCY) I N G

NOTE

94



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

331

Hol=

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

95




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
331 Bo] A PDE0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
331 01 20083322100C Sdl0l3 = COMP SHAFT COMP , ARM/BRAKE 1
331 02 V7201024018 0g(P) O-RING, P 1 P18
331 03 200821400408 NEESHI0IE PLATE , LOCK 1
331 04 V2103606016 FUA=ZE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 1 M6x16(S)
331 05 20083320020A S0/ CAM , BRAKE 1
331 06 V5001930025 zEH PIN, SPLIT 1 3.0X25
331 07 20083312000 5013 ASSY BRAKE ASSY 1
331 08 20083312040 2 81(03X25) RIVET , 03X25 4
331 09 20083312030 =2l E(Ed012) PLATE , SEPARATE/BRAKE 4
331 10 20083312020 Otz PLATE , FRICTION 4
331 11 20083312010 orsd m PLATE , PRESSURE 1
331 12 21453352450 gEsd RING, STOP 4
NOTE

96


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

333 gyo032C

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

97




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages ana
Year / Month
333 HyolaRs PD0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
333 01 200833326008 2d0/ 3= COMP SHAFT COMP , BRAKE 1
333 02 20082412300A =2 X COMP ARM COMP , CLUTCH/MAIN 1
333 03 /5801406028 ATl PIN, SPRING 2 6X28
333 04 20083332201 Sd 03 H Y COMP PEDAL COMP , BRAKE 1
333 05 20082410010 T1(10X22) PIN, 10X22 1
333 06 V4111600100 B otA WASHER , PLAIN 4 M10
333 07 20082100040 il O £1(D=10) PIN , SNAP/10 2
333 08 20082412200A HZ Zd 0l E COMP PLATE COMP , CONNECT 1
333 09 /3042600100 L2EFRLHEES2E NUT , HEX/2 1 M10
333 10 20082412600 =2 X =& COMP ROD COMP, CLUTCH/MAIN 1
333 1 20084060110 A2 E S S((F,M0) NUT , LH/HEX/M10 1| Mo
333 12 20082412101 o1& & COMP PLATE COMP , CLUTCH/MAIN 1
333 13 20081172600 AZEHE COMP PEDAL COMP , THROTTLE 1
333 14 V4111600080 B otA WASHER , PLAIN 2 M8
333 15 V5001925025 Zero PIN, SPLIT 4 2.5X25
333 16 20081170050 A TS (HE122) SPRING , HE122 1
333 17 20083330051 A I 2l(HE100) SPRING , HE100 1
333 18 20083332400D SdloI2HE EH COMP HOLDER COMP , PEDAL 1
333 19 20083330010 AIE SPRING 1
333 20 20083342201 sSdo02zs ROD, BRAKE 1
333 21 20083340020 Sy 0Ia2dI0lE PLATE , BRAKE 1
333 22 V3042600080 L2ERLZHERS2S NUT, HEX/2 6 M8
333 23 20085384100 =H M A (9%)ASSY SENSOR ASSY , LEVEL/ROLLING 1
333 24 20085383100 2t & MM ASSY SENSOR ASSY 1
333 25 V2053606040 FELEE BOLT . HEX 4 M6x40
333 26 35605033020 A0l LI = E A WASHER , WIRE WITHDRAWAL 4
333 27 34522860060 AT (BAMENMEZE) SPRING , SENSOR 4
NOTE

98



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

351 = PD60
== 2009 / 02
(&
-8

NOTE

99




Your complimentary

. use period has ended.
B 3 C om p | ete Thank you for using
PDF Complete.

Click Here to upgrade t
Unlimited Pages and E

Year / Month
351 HE PD60
2009 /02

FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 ] L | 5
351 01 20083512101 M XHE () WHEEL COMP, LH/FR 1
351 02 20083512201 HXE(R) WHEEL COMP , RH/FR 1
351 03 20083510020 dEDNFHT PIN,HUB/FR 2
351 04 V4011600100 AT}AM WASHER,SPRING 2 M10
351 05 V3042600100 LERAHERE2Z NUT, HEX/2 4 M10
351 06 V5001930020 =g PIN,SPLIT 2 3x20
351 07 20083510010A EE CAP , WHEEL 2
351 08 14886070030 2+ M (9X40X3) WASHER , 9X40X3 2
351 09 V2173608020 LERASEBE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M8x20(S)

NOTE

100


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

PD60

2009/ 02

{0
Al

352

NOTE
101




PnF Your complimentary
. use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade #
Unlimited Pages and E
_ Year / Month
352 S5 PDGD
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
352 01 20083522101 SXHE(R) WHEEL COMP , LH/RR 1
352 02 20083522201 SUER) WHEEL COMP , RH/RR 1
352 03 20083520020 =SENHT PIN,HUB/RR 2
352 04 V4011600100 ATYA WASHER,SPRING 2 M10
352 05 /3042600100 L2EFRLHERES2E NUT , HEX/2 4 M10
352 06 V5001930020 zEH PIN,SPLIT 2 3x20
352 07 20083520010 2 A (9X50X3) WASHER , 9X50X3 2
352 08 V2173608020 LAERUEEEZF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M8x20(S)
NOTE

102


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

402 bH 2

PD60

Year / Month

2009 /02

NOTE

103




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
£ Complete il
Click Here to upgra d
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
402 aj PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
402 01 35523542500 ILE 2| NIASSY(H A4) CARTRIDGE , HYD(HU) 2
402 02 36753542412 HH(EH) COVER , COVER(FILTER) 2
402 03 36263700050 SAE LM PLUG , REACTANGLE/LOW 3
402 04 20084020010 1= I ESEaS el PLUG, STRAIT/LOW 1
402 05 20084022600 ZEEet3! CoMP PLATE COMP, FILTER 1
402 06 V2173608016 LAERLEEZF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 5 M8x16(S)
402 07 20084022130 ZEAHY PLUG,STRAIT 1
402 08 V7231020029 0g(P) O-RING, P 1 S29
402 09 V2113606016 LAEFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M6x16(S)
402 10 34523700050 ZH 045/ PLUG, 45/LOW 1
402 11 V2173610100 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M10x100(S)
402 12 V4111600100 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 2 M10
402 13 V4011600100 ATS}AM WASHER , SPRING 2 M10
402 14 V3042600100 L2ERLZHERS2S NUT , HEX/2 2 M10
402 15 V2173610025 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 4 M10x25(S)
402 16 V7231020080 0g(S) O-RING, S 1 S80
402 17 V2173610040 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M10x40(S)
402 18 20083030010A 1= I ESEa il PLUG, STRAIT/HIGH 2
402 19 V7201024014 OZ(P) O-RING, P 2 P14
402 20 20084062400 TS YE ASSY VALVE ASSY , DIVIDE 1
402 21 20084060030A 24 (B E/D2R1/4) PLUG, STRAIT 2
402 22 20084060040A ZH U E/DLR18) PLUG, STRAIT 1
402 23 V2113606030 FLZ2E(S) BOLT, HEX /S 2 M6x30(S)
402 24 36313502011C HEH (4EEEE) ADAPTER , 45 1
402 25 37681850160 ES %' BHE (22) BAND , CLAMP(22) 14
402 26 20084020050C STSA(2/E3) HOSE , COLLER/TANK 1
402 27 20084020170 HS SAHSTIZ22]) HOSE , HST/COLLER 1
402 28 20084020140D HSTS A (2 E{/HST) HOSE , FILLTER/HST 2
402 29 20084020130D HSTS A (R4 3/ H) HOSE , TANK/FILLTER 1
402 30 200840200708 DASA(HIZ-ZeHHE) HOSE , DELIVERY/PUMP-TG 1
402 31 20084020090D NASAZEELS-AEIH) HOSE , DELIVERY/VALVE-CYLINDER 1
402 32 20084020060D IH| IH HOSE,GEAR CASE-FILLTER 1
NOTE

104



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

402 Hi 2+

PD60

Year / Month

2009 /02

NOTE

105




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade ‘
Unlimited Pages and EX|
Year / Month
402 ol 1 PDG0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. REHS =9 PART NAME T T4 H] 31 w5
402 33 200840201008 clESA HOSE , RETURN 1
402 34 20084020190A DLSA(ZSUE-ZRYY) HOSE , DELIVERY/TG-DIVIDE VALVE 1
402 35 200840201808 NASA(ZFLUE-ZEEYE) HOSE , DELIVERY/DIVIDE VALVE-Valve 1
402 36 20084020110B NASAERUS-EZAEH) HOSE , DELIVERY/DIVIDE VALVE-ROLLING CYLINDER| 1
402 37 20084020080D DASA(TSUE.ZESUWE) HOSE , DELIVERY/TG-VALVE 1
NOTE

106



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month
2009 /02

PD60

HSTE3

403

NOTE

107



PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
403 HSTEY = PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
403 01 20082512700D HST&{ 2 COMP TANK COMP , HST 1
403 02 15184322500 =S T0kH CAP 1
403 03 20082510020C SA HOSE 1
403 04 34523700050 ZEH U455/ PLUG, 45/LOW 1
403 05 21324090040A SAIE2A/INHY) PLUG, STRAIT/PT1/4 1
403 06 79552010260A cdlelEe(1/4) PLUG, DRAIN/PT1/4 1
403 07 V2113606016 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 4 M6x16(S)
403 08 V2183608020 LAERUEEZS(SP) BOLT , HEX/SP 4 M8x20(SP)
403 09 20081112601 ctCI Ol Ef 2 HI 0] COMP STAY COMP , RADIATOR 2
403 10 15605ZN1000 ctCI Ol E RADIATOR 2
403 11 V2113606030 FLZ2E(S) BOLT, HEX /S 4 M6x30(S)
403 12 35605033020 A0l LI = E A WASHER , WIRE WITHDRAWAL 2
403 13 V4011600060 ATSM WASHER , SPRING 2 M6
403 14 V3042600060 L2ERLZHERS2S NUT , HEX/2 2 M6
403 15 20084030020 S (H2AIEKEE) PLUG , REACTANGLE/LOW 2
NOTE

108



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

408 AlRI PD60

2009/ 02

NOTE

109




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
408 AT PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
408 01 20084082600C &l 2I{ I} 0l & COMP PIPE COMP, CYLINDER 1
408 02 20084082273 IAgEzE ROD, PISTON 1
408 03 20084082262 NES= PISTON 1
408 04 V7201035044 0g(P) O-RING, P 2 P44
408 05 V7301050044 LS RING , BACK UP 2 P44
408 06 V7201024014 0g(P) O-RING, P 1 P14
408 07 V4011600120 ATSM WASHER , SPRING 1 M12
408 08 V3343600120 L2ERZHEII=23 NUT , HEX FINE/2 1 M12
408 09 20084082280 HZ PLATE 1
408 10 20084082290A DIESEA GASKET 1
408 11 20084082700C HH 220l E COMP PLATE COMP , COVER 1
408 12 V2173608020 L2EFASESF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 8 M8x20(S)
408 13 V7201024016 OZ(P) O-RING, P 2 P16
408 14 V7301020016 LRSI RING , BACK UP 2 P16
408 15 20084082800 A T30l A COMP CASE COMP, SPRING 1
408 16 20084082301 ATYAHOIADEEY 0l E COMP PLATE COMP , FIX/SPRING CASE 2
408 17 20084080040C A T 2I(HC116) SPRING , HC116 1
408 18 200840800508 A T E(HCO070) SPRING , HC070 1
408 19 20084080020 AT XN EOIE PLATE , SPRING 1
408 20 V3342600140 L2ERZHEII=23 NUT , HEX FINE/2 2 M14
NOTE

10


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

415

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

11




PDE

Unlimited Pages ana

i

Your complimentary
use period has ended.

£ Complete  mankyouerisig

Click Here to upgra de

Year / Month
415 A}she = PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 H] 3L | 5
415 01 200840800708 AgidH PIN, CYLINDER 1
415 02 20084152303 A2 3(<)COMP LINK COMP , UPR/RH 1
415 03 20084152202A Ar2l 3(&H) COMP LINK COMP , UPRILH 1
415 04 V4111600160 HetAM WASHER , PLAIN 2 M16
415 05 V5001925030 =2ao PIN, SPLIT 2 2.5X30
415 06 20084162200 ot 2 3(K) COMP LINK COMP , LOW/K 2
415 07 41061020280 S2HE LA WASHER , MIDDLE PIN 4
415 08 20084172104A SO HI 0l & COMP(K) BASE COMP , HANGER(K) 1
415 09 V2173608020 LAYEFAUEELS BOLT, HEX 4 M8x20(S)
415 10 20084062300 E2Al2I{ ASSY CYLINDER ASSY , ROLLING 1
415 1" V3002600080 SAHEEBS1S NUT , HEX/1 1 M8
415 12 20084060021 r2H2CE ROD, ADJUST 1
415 13 20084060110 LERAHERS2Z NUT.(L,M10) 1 M10
415 14 20084060120 (L) ELBOW, LH 1
415 15 20084172200 S XZY0|E COMP PLATE COMP,LINK 1
415 16 V4111600120 HetAM WASHER , PLAIN 2 M12
415 17 20084060011A E2EE BOLT, ROLLING 2
415 18 V4111600100 HetAM WASHER , PLAIN 1 M10
415 19 V4011600100 AT QLA WASHER , SPRING 1 M10
415 20 V3042600100 AERAHELS2E NUT , HEX/2 1 M10
415 21 20084200021 SEAOIE POTENTIOMETER 1
415 22 20085260030 ZHAHHEHY ARM , POTENTIOMETER 1
415 23 V3802600060 ZUIE0ISLAHE NUT , HEX FLANGE 1 M6
415 24 V1222604016 A XS YHI & 2LEAHSP) SCREW, C/R PAN/SP 2 M4x16(SP)
415 25 V7081400150 Eee=E E-RING 2 15
NOTE

12



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

420

NOTE

113



PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™z e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages ana
. Year / Month
420 FHEZYolE PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
420 01 20084202202A 2EZ40|E COMP PLATE COMP , MOTOR 1
420 02 20084222903A 2& &3 COMP LINK COMP, SENSITIVITY 1
420 03 V4111000100 EAM WASHER , PLAIN 6 M10
420 04 20082100040 il 01 21(D=10) PIN , SNAP/10 2
420 05 20084223002 A Ol 22 COMP HOLDER COMP , CABLE 1
420 06 V4111600060 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 1 M6
420 07 V5001925020 = PIN, SPLIT 7 2.5X20
420 08 20084223602 &2 COMP ARM COMP , LOCK 1
420 09 V2003606025 L2ERUSEES BOLT, HEX 1 M6X20
420 10 V3002600060 FSAHEES1S NUT , HEX/1 3 M6
420 11 20084220102 DEAH LEVER, LOCK 1
420 12 20084220130 DHAHEEOI GRIP, STOP 1
420 13 V2113606012 SAZE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 1| M6x12(S)
420 14 200840523008 ZEES WS ASSY VALVE , CONTROL 1
420 15 20084050010 WEHMAEH ADJUSTER, VALVE 1
420 16 20084050030A SIEHHE(R S ,1/4) ADAPTER, STRAIT/RETURN 1
420 17 37681850221A HEH WTEEE) ADAPTER , 907 2
420 18 V2173608020 L2EFASESF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 9 M8x20(S)
420 19 20084202702 £ COMP ARM COMP , ROLLER 1
420 20 V4111600120 B etA WASHER, PLAIN 1 M12
420 21 20084200040A £ 2{(10X15X18) ROLLER, 10X15X18 1
420 22 20084200060 A T S(HE180) SPRING , HE180 1
420 23 20084220112 DEYHHI0IE GUIDE, LEVER/LOCK 1
420 24 20084200120C PAPNRE! PIN , SUPPORT 1
420 25 20084203002 WE X =24 COMP CAM COMP , VALVE CONTROL 1
420 26 20084222202 2 X2 COMP ARM COMP , SENSING 1
420 27 V2003606030 FLEEES) BOLT, HEX 1 M6x30
420 28 V3802600060 ZAHX20ISLHE NUT , HEX FLANGE 1 M6
420 29 20085260030 ZHAHHEH ARM , POTENTIOMETER 1
420 30 20084200021 ZHEAOE POTENTIOMETER 1
420 31 V1222604016 & XS I & 2LEAHSP) SCREW, C/R PAN/SP 2 M4x16(SP)
420 32 20084202902 2E &3 COMP LINK COMP, MOTOR 1
NOTE

114



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

420

NOTE

113



PnF Your complimentary
. use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade #
Unlimited Pages and E
. Year / Month
420 FHEZYolE PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
420 33 20084200050 ESE= ] LINK PLATE 1
420 34 20084202400 2 Ef ASSY MOTOR ASSY 1
420 35 20085263401 SH A SE COMP PLATE COMP,LINKAGE/ELECTRICAL 1
420 36 V4011600080 AT WASHER , SPRING 1 M8
420 37 V3042600080 L2EFRLHERES2E NUT , HEX/2 1 M8
420 38 V2123606035 FSA=EEES) BOLT, HEX/SP 3 M6x35(SP)
420 39 200842200908 A I 2l(HE056) SPRING , HE056 1
NOTE

116



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

R )

501

NOTE

117



Your complimentary
. use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade ft
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
501 3Ly el PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L | 5
501 01 20085012102 IRl =gl & COMP FRAME COMP , ENGINE 1
501 02 20085012300E I+Ol Z (<) COMP PIPE COMP, RH 1
501 03 V2173608016 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 8 M8x16(S)
501 04 200850126008 2 IHCOMP BUMPER COMP 1
501 05 V2173608020 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 5 M8x20(S)
501 06 20085012700 T+OI Z(%t) COMP PIPE COMP , LH 1
NOTE

118


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

502

NOTE

119




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
E Complete e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
- Year / Month
502 ] 91 32 7 9] PDG0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T 17 ] L | 5
502 01 20085022102A il Z gl COMP FRAME COMP , MAIN 1
502 02 20085022900D X XIZ¢ll 0l £(2) COMP PLATE COMP , OUT/SUPPORT 2
502 03 V2173610025 ASSAZEBE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 4 | M10x25(S)
502 04 V2173610020 LAERUEEZF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 4 M10x20(S)
502 05 V2173610030 ASSAZEBE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 8 | M10x30(S)
502 06 20085022800E X XIE20lE COMP PLATE COMP , SUPPORT 2
502 07 20085022701 XX IOl Z ($-) COMP PIPE COMP , RH/SUPPORT 1
502 08 20085022601 XKool = () COMP PIPE COMP , LH/SUPPORT 1
502 09 V2173608020 LAEFUEELZF(S) BOLT, HEX/S 8 M8X20
502 10 V2183608035 LAERUEEZS(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 4 M8x35(SP)
NOTE

120



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

503 RN\ 1ol =t PD60

2009/ 02

NOTE

121




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
_ Year / Month
503 T rbo) = P60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
503 01 20085032101A AHOIE Z 2l & (£t COMP FRAME COMP , LH/SIDE 1
503 02 200850300208 Sl =Ty FLOOR , EXTENSION 2
503 03 V1222605035 & XS | &2 LEAKSP) SCREW, C/R PAN/SP 8 M5x35(SP)
503 04 V3802600050 ZAHX20ISLHE NUT , HEX FLANGE 8 M5
503 05 20085030032 SXg PLATE , STEP 2
503 06 V2183608020 L2ERUEEZS(SP) BOLT , HEX/SP 20 M8x20(SP)
503 07 20085122202A =910l &(£t) COMP REAR GUIDE COMP, LH 1
503 08 V2173608020 L2EFASESF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M8x20(S)
503 09 V2173608016 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 8 M8x16(S)
503 10 20085032201 AHOI E Z 2l & (£t COMP FRAME COMP , RH/SIDE 1
503 11 20085122302A S H7bo] =($-) COMP REAR GUIDE COMP, RH 1
NOTE

122



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

505

Year / Month

PD60

e
1=

2009/ 02

NOTE

123




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
505 ) PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
505 01 20085052102 2 EH( D 21) COMP FLOOR COMP , MAIN 1
505 02 20085050071 HH(B) COVER, CTR 1
505 03 13766010031 =& 01 2 2 E(M08X21) BOLT, HAND 1
505 04 V4011600080 ATYA WASHER , SPRING 1 M8
505 05 41061020280 SHEA WASHER , MIDDLE PIN 1
505 06 21325640011C MNE FE(&Y CUSHION , UPR SEAT 2
505 07 20085112700 A EgE COMP PLATE SUPPORT COMP , SEAT 1
505 08 V2173608020 L2EFASESF(9) BOLT, HEX/S 12 M8x20(S)
505 09 20085050012 HE(SK) MAT , CTR/K 1
505 10 16996043100A 2| BISET RIVET 20
505 11 20085050020C OH E(ZHEK) MAT , LHIFR/K 1
505 12 20085050030C O E(RIEIK) MAT , RH/FR/K 1
505 13 V2183608020 L2ERUSEZS(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 8 M8x20(SP)
505 14 20085052201 2HEH(&) COMP FLOOR COMP, FR 1
505 15 37371540030A ANERH CUSHION , SEAT 1
NOTE

124



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

506 =LIE

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

125




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
506 2UE PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
506 01 20085060070C ZLIEA) BONNET, UPR 1
506 02 19959010010 A=, TYM EMBLEM, TYM 1
506 03 V4111000060 HetA WASHER , PLAIN 2 M6
506 04 V3612600060 ZAHX20ISLHE NUT , HEX FLANGE 2 M6
506 05 20085332100 & XS ASSY LAMP ASSY , HEAD 1
506 06 V2123606016 FUZE(SP) BOLT , HEX/SP 8 M6x16(SP)
506 07 20085060010C ZLIE(H) BONNET , FR 1
506 08 20085060041 2LIE Bet3l(R) PLATE FIX,BONNET/LH/FR 1
506 09 V1222605020 & XS | &2 LEAKSP) SCREW, C/R PAN/SP 4 M5x20(SP)
506 10 V3802600050 ZAHX20ISLHE NUT , HEX FLANGE 4 M5
506 11 20085060031 2LIE Bet3i(a) PLATE FIX,BONNET/RH/FR 1
506 12 20085060110A SLENFHE PIN 1
506 13 20085060120 2t COLLAR 1
506 14 35605033020 A0l LI = E A WASHER , WIRE WITHDRAWAL 1
506 15 V4011600060 ATSM WASHER , SPRING 1 M6
506 16 V3002600060 FSAHEES1S NUT , HEX/1 1 M6
506 17 200850600508 ZLIE(F) BONNET , RR 1
NOTE

126


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

511

rh<
e
re
.
}

i

Inr

|
54
G

NOTE

127



PnF Your complimentary
. use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade #
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
511 AlE PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
511 01 20085112100 Al E ASSY SEAT ASSY 1
511 02 20085110010 ANE A3 PIN, SEAT 1
511 03 V2173608016 ABRAZELE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 4 M8X16
511 04 20085112201 ANEDH COMP PLATE COMP , SEAT 1
511 05 /5601600010 ofl O &l (10) PIN , SNAP/10 1 10
511 06 20085402201A ZEE2 ASSY CONTROLLER ASSY 1
511 07 V2123606030 =L Z2E(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 4 M6x30(SP)
NOTE

128


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

523

AIEDFA

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

129




Your complimentary
use period has ended.

om p | ete Thank you for using

PDF Complete.

Click Here to upgrade e
Unlimited Pages and E

Year / Month
523 A E mFA PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. BEZuE Y PART NAME S I+7 v 1 | 5
523 01 20085232101 Ot (=) COMP MARKER COMP, CTR 1
523 02 20085230010 OIADE MASCORT 1
523 03 V2173608060 LAEFAUEELZF(S) BOLT, HEX/S 1 M8X60
523 04 V4111600080 M WASHER , PLAIN 2 M8
523 05 /3042600080 L2ERUHERS2E NUT , HEX/2 2 M8

NOTE

130


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

525

AOI=0HAH

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

—03

02
04

NOTE

131




PnF Your complimentary
. use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade #
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
525 NI R=R=1%7 PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
525 01 20085250010A AHOIE0HA MARKER , SIDE 2
525 02 20085250030 OtAHADSR RUBBER , MARKER 2 M4
525 03 216152500108 Ot MARKER 2 M4x20
525 04 21615250020 I =& 0I(H AH) GRIP, LEVER/RED 2
525 05 20085252100 1A EHZF) COMP BLOCK PLATE COMP,LH/SIDE 1
525 06 20085252200 X EHS) COMP BLOCK PLATE COMP,RH/SIDE 1
525 07 20085250050 A T 2I(HC23.5) SPRING,HC23.5 2
525 08 V3612600080 ZAHX20ISLHE NUT,HEX WASHER 2
NOTE

132


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

M
W

OFHZ

526

NOTE

133



PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
E Complete e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
526 A EZEE PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 ] L | 5
526 01 20085263701C a0l A COMP BASE COMP , TURNABOUT 1
526 02 20082153200 0F2H 2l 0l E A XIASSY SWITCH 2
526 03 V1222603020 AT E Y= 2LEAHSP) SCREW , C/R PAN/SP 2 | M3x20(SP)
526 04 20085264101 X & 3 A COMP HINGE COMP,CONTROL 1
526 05 20085260121 ZdI0I1E PLATE 1
526 06 20085260111 ae HUB 1 17x25x4.5
526 07 20085270030 J104(64) GEAR, 64 1
526 08 V4111600100 HetAM WASHER , PLAIN 3 M10
526 09 V4011600100 ATS}AM WASHER , SPRING 1 M10
526 10 V3042600100 AEKRAHEBE2T NUT , HEX/2 1 M10
526 11 20085263901A 0FA B! XICOMP($-) HINGE COMP,RH/MARKER 1
526 12 V4111600120 HetAM WASHER , PLAIN 1 M12
526 13 V5001925025 Zero PIN, SPLIT 4 2.5X25
526 14 20085260090A ae HUB 2 10x16x12
526 15 20085263801A 0FA B XICOMP(Z}) HINGE COMP,LH/MARKER 1
526 16 20084202400 2H ASSY MOTOR ASSY 1
526 17 20085270040A J101(10) GEAR,10 1
526 18 V4011600080 AT}AM WASHER , SPRING 1 M8
526 19 V3042600080 AERAHERE2F NUT , HEX/2 1 M8
526 20 V2123606025 FUZE(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 3 M6x25(S)
526 21 20085260130A HH(H) COVER,FR 1
526 22 20085260141 HB(F) COVER,RR 1
526 23 V2113606016 SAZE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 4 M6x16(SP)
NOTE

134



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

PD60

&

2009/ 02

=
i
| >
40

531

NOTE

135



PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
’ Year / Month
531 7l 2 9] %) PDG0
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L ] 5
531 01 20085312100 Ol & EHE(K) ASSY PANEL ASSY , METER/K 1
531 02 V4111600040 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 4 M4
531 03 V1922604020 EH & LEAF SCREW , TAPPING 4 M4x20
531 04 20085312400 A2 A2 X| ASSY SWITCH ASSY , PLANTING 1
531 05 20085312300 SHIUl0l & A2 X| ASSY SWITCH ASSY , COMBINATION 1
531 06 20085322100 ANSA?IXI SET SWITCH SET, STARTING 1
531 07 20085332200 ALIXI(2 & XI) ASSY SWITCH ASSY , STOP/BUZZER 1
531 08 20085312701 OFH & 4 A 2| X ASSY SWITCH ASSY , MARKER 1
531 09 20085383300 S E(=Z0IMXZ&E)ASSY VOLUME ASSY , ADJUST/LEVEL 1
531 10 V2123606016 FUZE(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 2 M6x16(SP)
NOTE

136



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

532 BHE 2l PD60

2009/ 02

NOTE

137




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
532 vl E 2] PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
532 01 20085320010 HHE 2l BATTERY 1
532 02 20085321100A HHE4 2l 1= COMP FIX BATTERY COMP 1
532 03 20082110041 ZdI0I1E PLATE 1
532 04 34522832000 &2 A 2| XIASSY SWITCH ASSY , THRESHING 1
532 05 V1222604030 & XS I & 2LEAHSP) SCREW, C/R PAN/SP 2 M4x30(SP)
532 06 V3802600040 SHXS0IRAHE NUT , HEX FLANGE 2 M4
532 07 V2183608020 L2EFUEE L F(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 2 M8x20(SP)
532 08 20085320030A FE(EX) CORD, EARTH 1
532 09 20085320060A B CORD, (+) 1
NOTE

138


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

=0
Il
=
o

582

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

139




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
’ Year / Month
582 TEAd PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L ] 5
582 01 20085822101 Tl Xl Xl (%) COMP SUPPORT COMP , LHIFRAME 1
582 02 20085822201 I L XIXI(S) COMP SUPPORT COMP, RH/FRAME 1
582 03 20085820040 SE T CAP , FRAME/SEEDLING 4
582 04 20085820010 Ol Bl 2 EFTHCH TRAY , SEEDLING 6
582 05 V2113606016 SAZE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 12 | M6x16(S)
582 06 35605033020 A0l = E A WASHER , WIRE WITHDRAWAL 12
582 07 20085822902A SQF TS 2 COMP FRAME COMP , CATCHING PLATE 1
582 08 V3802600050 SHXS0IRAHE NUT , HEX/FLANGE 3 M5
582 09 V2173608020 LAEFUEELZF(S) BOLT, HEX/S 12 M8x20(S)
NOTE

140



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month
583 sH el 2 PD60
2009 /02
07
|

T—éf_Aa__i}_ B
N
e e L — ]
Qé):}_'_% = |
0 | |
| 582-01 | ——
| - —-__l_-__ — - .

NOTE

141



Your complimentary
use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade e
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
583 B ] PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L | 5
583 01 200858227008 g4 0|4 XI XICH COMP SUPPORT COMP , MIRROR 1
583 02 37621742000 sHale{ (&) MIRROR SET 1
583 03 V4111600100 EAM WASHER , PLAIN 2 M10
583 04 21307130030A HAAZE SPRING , CONE 2
583 05 /3042600100 SAAETE SPRING , CONE 2 M10
NOTE

142


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

601

1z
gl
K%
Uy
Hi

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

143




Your complimentary
. use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade ft
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
=] =
601 AR AA % PDE0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L | 5
601 01 21444192201D SUHAE ZAE A JOINT ASSY , UNIVERSAL 1
601 02 21444190201B T (06X29) PIN , 06X29 3 6x29
601 03 21306010180 &l o1 21 (6) PIN , SNAP(6) 3
601 04 21444190132G ] SHAFT, RR PLANTING 1
601 05 21454200010 ASANIERX BOOT , PLANTING SHAFT 1
601 06 20086012300A ASDEE(F) COMP SHAFT COMP , RR/PLANTING 1
NOTE

144


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

1z
gl
gl
N
=)
I
>

603

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

145




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
= Complete et
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
- Year / Month
603 255 7] oj ks PDGD
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 H] 3L | 5
603 01 20086030010D AlE0M CASE , TRANMISSION/PLANTING 1
603 02 V5801404520 A PIN, SPRING 2 4.5x20
603 03 200860300208 AL0EHH COVER , TRANMISSION/PLANTING 1
603 04 V2113606030 SA=2E(S) BOLT, HEX /S 8 M6x30(S)
603 05 V7441152507 224 (D) SEAL, OIL/ID 2 152507
603 06 V7441173006 22 A(D) SEAL, OIL/D 2 173006
603 07 21457510030A QUA(TC122204) SEAL , OIL(TC122204) 1 122204
603 08 27041020091 AMOIEZYEFREHAD PLUG, SIDE FRAME 1
603 09 20086030030 el g PLATE , L 1
603 10 V2173608016 ASESAZELE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M8x16(S)
603 11 V2173608030 ABESASE(ET) BOLT, HEX 2 | Mm8x30(S)
NOTE

146



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

605

Year / Month

AMETJ10{(1) PD60
2009/ 02

NOTE

147




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™z e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
605 A 5-7101 (D PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME FF 17 ] aL | 5
605 01 200860500128 SolsHE=S SHAFT , CHANGE/CROSS FEED 1
605 02 20086050090A oA SPRING, PLATE 1
605 03 20086050051 201573 KEY , CROSS FEED 1
605 04 200860500708 QFA (17X24X2) WASHER , 17X25X2 1 17X24X3
605 05 20086050030 J101(%/13) GEAR, CTRA3 1
605 06 200860500608 2FA (17X25X3) WASHER , 17X25X3 2 17X25X3
605 07 20086050042 J101(34/13) GEAR, LH/13 1
605 08 | 20086050020 2104($-/11) GEAR , RH/11 1
605 09 20086092100B 20ISAIZH COMP SHIFTER COMP , CROSS FEED 1
605 10 V6001106003 o BEARING, BALL 2 6003
605 1 37502510230 BE 55 7 KEY 2
605 12 | V7041400170 CHHEY(ZL) CRING, SHAFT 4| 17
605 13 214460400208 I D104 (15) GEAR, BEVEL/15 2
605 14 200860400108 AR E SHAFT , INPUT/PLANTING 1
605 15 /6001106303 SHo BEARING, BALL 2 6303
605 16 | V7051400470 CHHEY (T L) C-RING , HOLE 1| 47
605 17 2144604003A QAA(TC17477) SEAL, OIL(TC17477) 1 174707
NOTE

148



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

606

/%I _cll_jl O_l (2) PD60 Year / Month
2009 /02

NOTE

149




Your complimentary
. use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade ft
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
=]
606 2157101 (2) PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 ] L | 5
606 01 20086060010 H2HSF SHAFT , COUNTER 1
606 02 13262170030 22X EcAEI 0| BRACKET KEY , CLUTCH 1
606 03 20086060030A J101(%/20) GEAR, CTR/20 1
606 04 20086060041 J104(H/16) GEAR, LH/16 1
606 05 20086060020A 04 (5-/22) GEAR , RH/22 1
606 06 V6001106002 o BEARING , BALL 4 6002
606 07 20086072111B IEAHASE SHAFT, OUT/CROSS FEED 1
NOTE

150



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

|
m

40

608

NOTE

151



PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
608 o] % 7] P60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL ] 5
608 01 20086080050A 20ISHEot*E HOUSING , BEARING/CROSS FEED 1
608 02 V2173608020 ASSAEEBE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 5 M8x20(S)
608 03 V6001106001 SHE BEARING, BALL 1 6001
608 04 20086080070 2o BAND , CLAMP 4
608 05 20086080060 20IsE= BOOTS , CROSS FEED 2
608 06 20086080021 2oIsHe METAL , CROSS FEED 1
608 07 27063010300D 2IEEA CAM, GUIDE 1
608 08 20086080030 UAS COLLAR 1
608 09 V7201024020 0g(G) O-RING, G 1 G20
608 10 20086080080 I EEANDEE PLATE 1
608 11 V2113606016 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M6x16(S)
608 12 200860824008 20/ &2 COMP CAM COMP , CROSS FEED 1
608 13 20086082203 058 = SHAFT , CARRYNG 1
608 14 20086082300D 0SB =AH0l COMP STAY COMP , SHAFT/CARRYING 1
NOTE

152



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

609

OIS H Xl cllH

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

153




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
’ Year / Month
609 3] o] & o1 %] ¢ B PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L | 5
609 01 20086092200A 20| A ZEHBI0IA COMP BASE COMP , SHIFTER/CROSS FEED 1
609 02 v2113608016 SAEE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 3
609 03 20086092300C 2 0ISAZHY B COMP LEVER COMP , SHIFTER/CROSS FEED 1
609 04 V4111600080 =LA WASHER, PLAIN 1 M8
609 05 V5001925020 = PIN, SPLIT 2 2.5X20
609 06 20086090010 T (06X22) PIN , 06X22 1 06x22
609 07 V4111600060 EAM WASHER , PLAIN 2 M6
609 08 21306010180 557(6) 8l 01 &l (6) 1 M6
609 09 20084220050 2 EelH&E0I GRIP, LEVER/SENSIVITITY 1
NOTE

154



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

610

R

Uy
Hi

PD60

Year / Month =

2009 /02

02

FIG612

NOTE

155




Your complimentary
use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade e
Unlimited Pages and E
_ Year / Month
.
610 Ad= PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. REHS =9 PART NAME T T4 H] 31 RS
610 01 20086102201 B @ =($) COMP SHAFT COMP , RH/ICONNECTING 1
610 02 20086100010B ASHEEZ COUPLING, DRIVING 5
610 03 V5001930035 Eag=lgul PIN, SPLIT 2 3.0X35
610 04 20086102100B o1z =(3}) COMP SHAFT COMP , LH/CONNECTING 1
NOTE

156


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

A R2EXI XA Ol A&

611

NOTE

157



PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
= Complete .
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
611 21 Y ZEA| A] Al o] 2~ PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. HEHS =9 PART NAME T T4 H] 3L | 5
611 01 20086110010E ALQI2EXI K| O] A CASE , SUPPORT/ARM 3
611 02 V7211031035 0% (G) ORING, G 6 | G35
611 03 V7441173006 @A A(D) SEAL, OIL/D 12 | 173006
611 04 20086140010D X XI Ofl € METAL , SUPPORT 6
611 05 V2173608016 ABESAZELE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 18 | M8x16(S)
611 06 V5801404520 Amalm PIN , SPRING 6 | 45x20
611 07 V5801406028 Amam PIN, SPRING 3 | 6.0x28
611 08 200861100808 xelotol = GUIDE , CHAIN 3
611 09 200861100208 ALQI2EXI K1 I O] A 3 By COVER, SUPPORT/ARM 3
611 10 20087090020 =P PLATE 2
611 11 V2113606030 SAZE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 54 | M6x30(S)
611 12 20087172400A X XIZd 0l E COMP PLATE COMP , SUPPORT 2
611 13 V2173608040 ABESAZELUE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 12 | M8x40(S)
611 14 27041020091 AolETYAZREZRY]D PLUG, SIDE FRAME 3
611 15 21457510030 QAA(TC122204) SEAL , OIL(TC122204) 6 | 122204
NOTE

158



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

612

Year / Month

)
[
A
4
OH
Pl
o

PD60
2009 / 02

NOTE

159




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
612 21 17F A PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L | 5
612 01 20086120011 LAEXZ2HXF SHAFT , CLUTCH/RESPECTIVE 3
612 02 21447010041A 91(05X05X18) KEY , 05X05X18 3 05X05X18
612 03 21447020022F AaxIATZ23($) SPROCKET , RH PLANTING CLUTCH 3
612 04 21447010031C Al X2 CAM, PLANTING CLUTCH 3
612 05 V7041400170 cEH=Y (=48 C-RING , SHAFT 6 17
612 06 V6001106003 o BEARING, BALL 6 6003
612 07 20086120020A AT 21(HC030) SPRING , HC030 3 HC030
612 08 21307322050 A2t 9} WASHER , PLANTING SHAFT 3
612 09 21557032101 AlQIob=(K) %S SHAFT COMP , PLANTING ARM(K) 3
612 10 20086132100 AT 231(18) COMP SPROCKET COMP, 18 3
612 11 20086110030A He1(066) CHAIN , 066 3
612 12 20086130010 2} M (25X34X01) WASHER, 25X34X01 3 25X34X01
612 13 20086130020A A T 2I(HC057) SPRING,SAFETY CLUTCH HC057 3 HC057
612 14 21466130011 2} M (20X34X01) WASHER , 20X34X01 3 20X34X01
612 15 20086130030 2t (20X31X02) WASHER, 20X31X2 3 20X31X02
612 16 21427280020 T (03X28) PIN, 03X28 3 03X28
612 17 21567392001 ZEIRIAY2H99/ A E ARM ASSY , RH/PLANTING 3
612 18 21567382001 ZEF2IAIA2H99/F) A E ARM ASSY , LH/PLANTING 3
NOTE

160



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month
2009 /02

PD60

cl Xl

Il
KA

Al

615

10 FIG6I |

ﬁ_

NOTE

161



PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
= Complete et
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
615 EaEE Y PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 H] 3L | 5
615 01 20086152100C S X HI0lA COMP BASE COMP , CLUTCH 1
615 02 v2113608016 SA=2E(S) BOLT, HEX /S 2 M8x16(S)
615 03 V2113606016 SA=2E(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M6x16(S)
615 04 20086150030C 24 X233 FORK, CLUTCH 1
615 05 27231030010 BHA D EE (4) PIN , WHEEL/4 1
615 06 2008615004C AT E(HC) SPRING , HC 1
615 07 V4111600080 oA WASHER , PLAIN 1 M8
615 08 39081700200 SIlOIE (8) PIN,, SNAP/8 1
615 09 20086150050D 2t X2 XIE PIN , CLUTCH/RESPECTIVE 1
615 10 20086150080C HolSg& PLATE , CABLE/RESPECTIVE 1
615 11 v2173608020 AESAZELZS(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 | M8x20(S)
615 12 20087170040 S90| 2 PROTECTOR , MUD 2
615 13 V2173608016 LERASEBE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 4 M8x16(S)
NOTE

162


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

I
10
Bl
&l
D-

T

701

NOTE

163



Your complimentary
use period has ended.

>

701 21 21466400014C

A I 21(HE256)

SPRING , HE256

_—
= Complete .
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
701 23] PDGO0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. HEHS =9 PART NAME 5 T4 H] 3L
701 01 200870100128 ARSIy Y FRAME , MAIN/PLANTING 1
701 02 20087012203 22 =XX COMP SUPPORT COMP , SHAFT/ROLLING 1
701 03 20086150070A S XIHI0IA(F) BASE , CTR/CLUTCH 1
701 04 2173608020 ABSAZELE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 8 M8X20(S)
701 05 V6001106006 ZHI0 & BEARING , BALL 2 | 6006
701 06 20087012102C 51Xl COMP HITCH COMP 1
701 07 | 37613420080 gonh 24 oM WASHER , HOLDER 1
701 08 V2173610030 ABSAZELE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 1 M10X30(S)
701 09 20084200020 TEMNE POTENTIOMETER 1
701 10 20085260030 TR OB ARM , POTENTIOMETER 1
701 11 V3802600060 ZHRE0SAHE NUT , HEX FLANGE 1 M6
701 12 V1122604016 A XHEE A Z2LEAHSP) SCREW , C/R FLAT(SP) 4 M4x12(SP)
701 13 20087010051 250 PLATE 1
701 14 20087012300A 31X COMP PIN COMP , HITCH 1
701 15 V4111600080 oA WASHER , PLAIN 1 M8
701 16 39081700200 SIlO1E (8) PIN, SNAP/8 1
701 17 20087030030B AT2(HE) SPRING , HE 2
701 18 20087030020 el 'l 2=(102) ROD , CHAIN(TENSION)(102) 2
701 19 V4111600080 oA WASHER , PLAIN 4 M8
701 20 V3042600080 ABSAHERE2SE NUT , HEX/2 4 M8
2

NOTE

164



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

704

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

165




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
= Complete .
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
704 TR AA A PD6D
2009 /02
FIG. NO. HEHS =9 PART NAME T T4 H] 3L | 5
704 01 20087092100C Algerzl(F}) COMP STAND COMP , LH/PALNTING 1
704 02 20087090010 A =22 (HCO070) SPRING , HC070 2
704 03 V4111600220 oA WASHER , PLAIN 2
704 04 V5001925030 2atm PIN,, SPLIT 2 | 2.5x30
704 05 20087090040 OFH CAP 2
704 06 20087092200C AlSEHRI(9-) COMP STAND COMP , RH/PALNTING 1
704 07 20087042103 QEIAXXIH(Z) COMP SUPPORT COMP , LH/BED 1
704 08 V2173608020 ASKAZELE(S) BOLT , HEX/S 20
704 09 20087042203A QEIXIXIH(F-) COMP SUPPORT COMP , RH/BED 1
704 10 20087042503 Z2/ XXl COMP SUPPORT COMP , BED 1
704 11 V4111600080 oA WASHER , PLAIN 4 | M8
704 12 V4011600080 ATZQAM WASHER , SPRING 4 | M8
704 13 V3042600080 ABSAHELS2FE NUT , HEX/2 4 | M8
704 14 20087042301 Z2 X XICH COMP SUPPORT COMP , ROLLER 2
704 15 V4111600100 oA WASHER , PLAIN 2 | M0
704 16 V4011600100 ATZQAM WASHER , SPRING 2 | M0
704 17 V3042600100 ABSAHERS2T NUT, HEX/2 2 | M0
704 18 20087042400C 012 0l COMP HOOK COMP , MARKER 2
704 19 V2173608016 ABESAZELE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M8x16(S)
NOTE

166



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

705

A X SH XA

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

167




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
705 Zr 22 A H PD60
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
705 01 20087052101B 2t 22 2d Xl 2l B Bil O] A COMP BASE COMP, LEVER 1
705 02 20085373000 2I0IEARIXI ASSY SWITCH ASSY 1
705 03 V1222603020 & XS | &2 LEAKSP) SCREW, C/R PAN/SP 4 M3x20(SP)
705 04 20087050060 £1(08X98) PIN , 08X98 1
705 05 20087052402A AP &= COMP CONTROL COMP,SENSING 1
705 06 V4111000080 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 1 M8
705 07 V5601600008 ofl O & (8) PIN, SNAP/8 1 8
705 08 20087050071 £1(08X98) PIN , 06X85 1
705 09 V4111000060 HetA WASHER , PLAIN 2 M6
705 10 V5601600006 oll 1 &1 (6) PIN, SNAP/6 2 6
705 11 20087050050 T1(10X98) PIN, 10X98 1
705 12 20087052202 2t 22 Xl ditH COMP LEVER COMP , CLUTCH/RESPECTIVE 3
705 13 V4111000100 HetA WASHER , PLAIN 3 M10
705 14 20082100040 il 01 21(D=10) PIN, SNAP/10 1
705 15 20084220130 DEAHEEO! GRIP, STOP 3
705 16 20087050080 AT SPRING 1
705 17 V2173608016 L2EFUEEES(S) BOLT, HEX/S 4 M8x16
NOTE

168



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

_ Year / Month e - “‘ ‘
707 =XIJI0tA PD60 0 AN,
2009 / 02 \ \

02 01 0308

NOTE

169




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
’ Year / Month
707 %275} Pocr
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L | 5
707 01 20087072700A 0L H 0l A () COMP BASE COMP , LH/MARKER 1
707 02 V2173608016 ASSAEEBE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 14 M8x16(S)
707 03 20085820040 SE T CAP , FRAME/SEEDLING 2
707 04 20087072300B ZX1710tH COMP MAKER COMP, LINE 2
707 05 27231030010 BIR DR (4) PIN , WHEEL/4 2
707 06 V4111600080 HetAM WASHER , PLAIN 2 M8
707 07 39081700200 SOl (8) PIN , SNAP/8 2
707 08 20087070030 AT 2I(HE120) SPRING , HE120 2
707 09 V2173608025 ASSASELZE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 2 M8x25(S)
707 10 20087073300B 0tH ($-) COMP MARKER COMP, RH 1
707 1 20087072800A 0L 801 A (F-) COMP BASE COMP , RH/MARKER 1
707 12 200870732008 0tH ($-) COMP MARKER COMP, RH 1
NOTE

170



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

711 OlZZ0I=&E

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

171




Your complimentary
use period has ended.

L acomplete  mrEEE
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
- Year / Month
711 Holx4 PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL
M1 01 20087112103B Ol AA0l=&Z e COMP FRAME COMP , ADJUST/DEPTH 1
M1 02 20087110020B Z2EXEMOIZ B3 BRACKET , FLOAT ADJUST PIPE 3
M1 03 V2113606012 SAZE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 6 M6x12(S)
M1 04 20087112204A Ol 2A0I=&eH COMP LEVER COMP , ADJUST/DEPTH 1
M1 05 20087110040 AT E(HT) SPING 1
M1 06 V4111600180 oA WASHER, PLAIN 1 M18
M1 07 V5001930025 = PIN, SPLIT 1 3X25
M1 08 20087110010A AOIZEIN0IE GUIDE , DEPTH 1
M1 09 V2183608020 ASERASELUE(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 2 M8x20(SP)
M1 10 20087110030 =&0l GRIP 1

NOTE

172



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

-t

n0

e

ol
ok

712

NOTE

173



PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
E Complete e
Click Here to upgra de
Unlimited Pages and
Year / Month
712 ERIRARY PoSD
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 ] L | 5
712 01 20087120011A XXZH0EEF PLATE , LH/SUPPORT 1
712 02 V2173608020 ASSAEEBE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 4 M8x20(S)
712 03 20087122100C ZZEX X COMP SUPPORT COMP , FLOAT 1
712 04 20087122200E H2 T E COMP LINKAGE COMP , SENSITIVITY 1
712 05 20087120021A XNXZHO0E(F) PLATE , RH/SUPPORT 1
712 06 20087122500C 2 X1 20| =COMP GUIDE COMP, SENSOR 1
712 07 20087122401 2 X123 COMP LINK COMP , SENSOR 1
712 08 V4111600100 HetAM WASHER , PLAIN 4 M10
712 09 20087120040 T(10X110) PIN, 10X110 1 10x110
712 10 20082100040 &l & (D=10) PIN , SNAP/10 3
712 1 20087122600C AR Z Y 0lE(3}) COMP PLATE COMP , LOW 1
712 12 V4111600080 HetAM WASHER , PLAIN 4 M8
712 13 20087120051A 2 xa3(sh) LINK , LOW/SENSOR 1
712 14 20087120060 T (08X55) PIN , 08X55 2 8x55
712 15 39081700200 Sl o1 Bl (8) PIN, SNAP/8 3
712 16 20087120080B 2AAZE SPRING , SENSOR 1
712 17 V4011600080 AT2QM WASHER , SPRING 1 M8
712 18 13766010031B =& 022 E(M08X21) BOLT, HAND 1 MO8x21
712 19 20087122301A | ZZ2E=Z = COMP ROD COMP, FLOAT 1
712 20 20087120070 EI(10X32) PIN, 10X32 2
NOTE

174



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

716 deH 22E

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

175




PnF Your complimentary
. use period has ended.
E Complete e
Click Here to upgrade #
Unlimited Pages and E
. Year / Month
716 AE ZzE PDG0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 ] L | 5
716 01 21466600014G HMEHZZE(6) FLOAT, CTR/6 1
716 02 V2173608020 ASFASELE(S) BOLT, HEX/S 4 M8x20(S)
716 03 20087162100C ZdI0I1E PLATE 1
716 04 20087120060 T (08X55) PIN , 08X55 1 8x55
716 05 V4111600080 EAM WASHER , PLAIN 2 M8
716 06 39081700200 sllo1 & (8) PIN,, SNAP/8 2
716 07 20087162200A ZZ2EXXU(Z) COMP BRACKET COMP , RR 1
716 08 20087120070 EI(10X32) PIN , 10X32 1
NOTE

176


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

7 MOIEEZE

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

177




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
’ . Year / Month
717 Aol EZ R E PDG1
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L ] 5
717 01 20087170010A MOIEERE(H) FLOAT , SIDE/S 2
"7 02 20087172200A ZR2EXXH(F) COMP BRACKET COMP, RR 4
717 03 V2183608020 L2EFUEE L F(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 4 M8x20(SP)
"7 04 200871600208 m(08X110) PIN , 08X110 2
717 05 V4111600080 EAM WASHER , PLAIN 2 M8
"7 06 39081700200 oll 1 &1 (8) PIN , SNAP/8 2
717 07 20087172300A =d| 0l E COMP PLATE COMP 2
"7 08 V2123606016 LAERUEEZS(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 4 M6x16(SP)
717 09 20087170030A HFEZU0E PLATE , CONNECT 2
"7 10 V4111600060 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 4 M6
717 1 21306010180 5l 01 2 (6) PIN , SNAP(6) 4
NOTE

178



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

721

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

FI1G80

NOTE

179




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
721 A PDGD
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] L ] 5
721 01 20087210010C PR PLATE , FRONT 1
721 02 V1127006020 ATEEANESLIA SCREW . C/R FLAT 12 M6x20
721 03 21568050521B QFTIH0IE(L) GUIDE , LH HOLE/SEEDLING 3
721 04 21568050540A QILOI=(L) GUIDE , LH SEEDLING 3
721 05 21567380020 2t (6X18X1.6) WASHER , 6X18X1.6 12
721 06 V4017000060 ATYA WASHER , SPRING 12 M6
721 07 V3007000060 SAHEBE1IE NUT , HEX/1 12 M6
721 08 21568050531B QFTI0IE(R) GUIDE , RH HOLE/SEEDLING 3
721 09 21568050550A 2IH0IE(R) GUIDE , RH SEEDLING 3
721 10 20087120031 ZEIOIE GUIDE , POT 6
721 11 21568050560 QI0IEDNE S BAR , GUIDE/SEEDLING 12
721 12 21568050122B MEHE Y01 E(1/18X2.0) PLATE , 1/18X2.0 4
721 13 V1122604012 XS T Al E2LEA SCREW, C/R FLAT 12 M4x12
NOTE

180


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

723

Year / Month

PD60

kD
T
o
I
A

2009/ 02

NOTE

181




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
’ Year / Month
723 e PDG0
2009/ 02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
723 01 20087232103A QFSFTEZE COMP ROD COMP , ADJUST/AMOUNT 1
723 02 20087230010A DHEYOE PLATE , FIX 3
723 03 V2113606030 SAZE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 6 M6x30(S)
723 04 200872200108 JIOIEE0IE PLATE , GUIDE 6
723 05 20087222101A =20l =0l A COMP BASE COMP, SLIDING 3
723 06 20087220020A SH0IEEE BOLT, SLIDE 6
723 07 20087232204 QFEEEYH COMP LEVER COMP , ADJUST/AMOUNT 1
723 08 20087230040 ATE(HT) Sping 1
723 09 V4111600180 EAM WASHER , PLAIN 1 M18
723 10 V5001930025 zgH PIN, SPLIT 1 3X25
723 11 20087110030 =0l GRIP 1
723 12 20087230032 QFSAXEI0E GUIDE , AMOUNT 1
723 13 V2183608020 ASESASELS(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 2 M8x20(SP)
NOTE

182



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

801

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

183




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™z e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages ana
Year / Month
801 e PDG0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME FF 17 ] aL ] 5
801 01 20088012101 QY3 COMP BED COMP 1
801 02 20088010010A HEARHI BED , EXTRNSION 6
801 03 V2183608020 AHFUEELZE(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 6 M8x20(SP)
801 04 20085330010 EEA=REAE D) BRACKET , LHILAMP 1
801 05 V2113608016 SAZE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 4
801 06 20085332400 ZHMHBZ ASSY LAMP ASSY , FLASHER 2
801 07 V4011600080 ATSM WASHER , SPRING 2 M8
801 08 /3042600080 AEKRAHEBE2F NUT , HEX/2 2 M8
801 09 14166000570 el ZH ASSY REFRACTOR , ASSY 2
801 10 /3802600060 ZAHX20ISLHE NUT, HEX FLANGE 5 M6
801 11 20085330021 HTS3(F) BRACKET , RH/LAMP 1
801 12 21348010011A dE=et0lE PLATE , FR SLIDER 4
801 13 21328010020A setolg WEH PIN, SLIDER STOP 4
801 14 V4011600060 ATYA WASHER , SPRING 4 M6
801 15 V3042600060 AESAHEBS2E NUT , HEX/2 5 M6
801 16 20088010030B S22 PALTE 1
801 17 V2113606016 SAZE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 7 M6x16(S)
801 18 V2113606065 FAZE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 1 M6x65(S)
801 19 35605033020 A0l I =E A WASHER , WIRE WITHDRAWAL 2
801 20 20088040090 HOIE=F HOOK, CABLE 1
801 21 20088012300 A& I E 3 X XICOMP PLATE COMP, BED/EXTRNSION 1
801 22 V2123606016 LAERUEEZS(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 12 M6x16(SP)
801 23 21328012201 ZRARAX 24 SWITCH ASSY , SENSING 6
801 24 V1222604030 & XHS | &2 LEAKSP) SCREW, C/R PAN/SP 12 M4x30(SP)
801 25 /3802600040 ZHX20IFAHE NUT, HEX FLANGE 12 M4
NOTE

184



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

S S e N

i e

e Y

ne
\“\:.."’;

Year / Month

2009/ 02

PD60

|
5l
40

0

803

NOTE

185



PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
E Complete e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
- Year / Month
803 Hol$HE PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 ] L | 5
803 01 20088030080 QOISE(A) SHAFT , UPR/ICARRYING 3
803 02 20088032200 20IE5EH COMP ROLLER COMP, CARRYING 12
803 03 20088030031 QOISYE BELT, CARRYING 12
803 04 20088030010B QOIS =(3} SHAFT , LOW 3
803 05 V5001930025 ! PIN, SPLIT 6 3.0X25
803 06 20088030040C 2 AI(10X14X30) BUSH , 10X14X30 3
803 07 V5801403018 AT PIN, SPRING 3
803 08 200880324008 2015 COMP ARM COMP , CARRYING 3
803 09 20088030060 QUA(TC142004) SEAL , OIL/14X20X4 6 142004
803 10 20088030050 A 0I22XI/14X20X16 CLUTCH , ONE WAY/14X20X16 3
803 11 20088030110D 2l AT2I(S) SPRING , RH/HT028 3
803 12 V5001930020 =g PIN, SPLIT 3 3.0X20
NOTE

186



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009 /02

PD60

410
S
ki0
O

804

F16803

06

NOTE

187



PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
’ Year / Month
804 Fol% PDG0
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
804 01 20088042201B 0l 822! COMP BRACKET COMP , CARRYING 1
804 02 V2113606012 SAEE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 6 M6x12(S)
804 03 20088040012 OI&Z2d0IE PLATE , CARRYING 3
804 04 V4111600080 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 6 M8
804 05 V5001925020 = PIN, SPLIT 6 2.5X20
804 06 20088022100A 20lsHolA COMP BASE COMP , CROSS FEED 1
804 07 20088022200E 2 0|SAHOI COMP STAY COMP , CROSS FEED 1
804 08 V4011600080 ATYA WASHER , SPRING 2 M8
804 09 V3042600080 ABRAHERSE2F NUT , HEX/2 2 M8
804 10 V2013610080 AESAZRE(HT) BOLT, HEX 1 M10x80
804 11 V4111600100 EAM WASHER , PLAIN 2 M10
804 12 v3042600100 AEKRAHEBE2T NUT , HEX/2 2 M10
NOTE

188



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

1l

805 OIS

PD60

Year / Month

2009 /02

NOTE

189




Your complimentary

- use period has ended.
B 3 C om p | ete Thank you for using
PDF Complete.

Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E

Year / Month

I~ == =
805 o] &1k
2009 /02
FIG. NO. 2EHs =9 PART NAME H]aL
805 01 20088030020B SUPPORT , LH/SHAFT

805 02 V2113606012

BOLT, HEX /S

805 03 20088032700E

SUPPORT COMP , CTR/SHAFT

805 04 200880300708

SUPPORT , RH/SHAFT

805 05 20088030150A

SUPPORT , UPR/RH/SHAFT

805 06 200880301408

SUPPORT , UPR/ICTR/SHAFT

805 07 20088040060A

BRACKET , CABLE/ADJUST

805 08 20088030130A

SUPPORT , UPR/LHSHAFT

805 09 20088030160

SPRING , BELT/7

805 10 20088030170

SPRING, BELT/14

W OIIN W~ N

NOTE

190



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE




PnF Your complimentary
use period has ended.
= Complete et
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and |
Year / Month
806 Hya PD6D
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fEMS Z4 PART NAME T T4 H] 3L | 5
806 01 200880600108 | 2+2HAH0I(8}/ ) STAY, LHILOW/PRESS 1
806 02 V2113606016 FAEE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 8 M6x16
806 03 20088060020C QE2AAHOI(EHF) STAY , CTRILOW/PRESS 2
806 04 200880600308 QES2HAHOI(EH ) STAY , RH/LOW/PRESS 1
806 05 20088070010 xets BAR , SUPPORT/SEEDLING 1
806 06 21306010180 il o1 2 (6) PIN , SNAP(6) 8
806 07 20088062700C QE2AHAH0I(Y) COMP STAY COMP, LH/PRESS 2
806 08 V2113606060 FAEE(S) BOLT, HEX /S 8 M6x60(S)
806 09 V3802600060 ZUX20ISAUE NUT , HEX FLANGE 8 M6
806 10 20088062300F RS2 COMP PRESSOR COMP , SEEDLING 3
806 11 200880600408 Megnyo PLATE , SUPPORT 3
806 12 20088050050 QYIADHD FIXTURE , BED 3
806 13 V2113606030 SA2E(S) BOLT, HEX /S 6 M6x30(S)
NOTE

192



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

807 DFAHZAHIO0l =

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

193




Your complimentary
use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade e
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
1=
807 m}7A A o] & P60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. REHS =9 PART NAME T T4 H] 31 w5
807 01 20085270061 OFAHAOIZE(R) CABLE,MARKER/RH 1
807 02 20085270051 OFHA IOl =(F) CABLE,MARKER/LH 1
807 03 27231030010 HHA D& E (4) PIN , WHEEL/4 2
807 04 V4111600080 HetAM WASHER, PLAIN 4 M8
807 05 V5001925025 FgH PIN, SPLIT 2 2.5X25
807 06 39081700200 oll 1 &1 (8) PIN, SNAP/8 2
NOTE

194


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

808 2 XS XIAHO0IS

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

NOTE

195




Your complimentary
use period has ended.
om p | et e Thank you for using

PDF Complete.

¥ C

Click Here to upgrade

Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
808 ZrxEH A Aol & PD60
2009 /02

FIG. NO. REHS =9 PART NAME T T4 H] 31 w5
808 01 20086150110F LEZ2HXAHOIS(B) CABLE , CTR/CLUTCH/RESPECTIVE 1

808 02 20086150011A LZ2HXAHO0IS CABLE , CLUTCH/RESPECTIVE 2

808 03 20086150090 2 XZ2HXA0ISH PIN, 06X16 2

808 04 21306010180 ol O &1(6) PIN , SNAP(6) 5

808 05 V4111600060 HetA WASHER , PLAIN 3 M6

NOTE

196


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

809

Z=3dAZEH 0= PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

(ENGINE)
(ENGINE)

NOTE

197




Your complimentary
use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade e
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
= = 1=]
809 222 EF o] & PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. REHS =9 PART NAME T T4 H] 31 w5
809 01 20081170010C =3AA0I= CABLE , CHOKE 1
809 02 20081170020D AZENOIS(HEZ-clH) CABLE , THROTTLE(P-L) 1
809 03 20081170030A AZENOIS(HE-clH) CABLE , THROTTLE(P-L) 1
809 04 V4111600060 HetAM WASHER, PLAIN 1 M6
809 05 21306010180 ofl 01 E1(6) PIN , SNAP(6) 1
809 06 V5001925025 zEH PIN, SPLIT 1 2.5X25
NOTE

198


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month 4’, y
A — -
810 OIsS&EKXl, Z&H 0= PD60 -
2009/ 02
T — — __ 801-0
\\ A\ \ \\ W \\\\\\__\\\\ WA \"\?._-\\\\ \ '-‘j:- = S ::.,—__;__-h; ST -&&\LA\.&\\ ‘\\\h},ﬁ;\f‘ Y

T \\l\\\_ﬁ.\_\l\& 3\;\ T
RARNIERE \ _%“ \\‘\\ WA \\

\_\:}u\\“\_ W L \

N

FI1G. 705

= Ty 16.123

T

NOTE

199




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™ e e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and E
’ Year / Month
810 olEAA, zAA | Poc
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL | 5
810 01 20088040050F OIS EXIAHOIS(R) CABLE , RH/STOP/CARRYING 2
810 02 20088040080A OIS EXIAHOIE(F CABLE , LH/STOP/CARRYING 1
810 03 20088040070F Ol SEFXEAHOI= CABLE , ADJUST/AMOUNT 1
810 04 200880426008 224X 240l E COMP PLATE COMP, CLUTCH 3
810 05 V3002600060 SAHEES1E NUT , HEX/1 6 M6
810 06 V4111600080 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 5 M8
810 07 V5001925020 = PIN, SPLIT 3 2.5X20
810 08 21467110020 T (8X21) PIN , 8X21 1
810 09 39081700200 ofl O &1 (8) PIN , SNAP/8 2
810 10 V4111600060 B otA WASHER, PLAIN 3 M6
810 1 21306010180 5l 01 2 (6) PIN , SNAP(6) 3
NOTE

200



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month

811 Z A0S —

2009/ 02

117-07 J—og0s ‘
Ei 0P05-d!fir/// *—‘;,:;; | =

FlGT25|

04 FIG. 420

NOTE

201




Your complimentary
use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade e
Unlimited Pages and E
Year / Month
1=
811 AA A o] & PD60
2009 /02 \
FIG. NO. REHS =9 PART NAME T T4 H] 31 RS
811 01 20084220070D ZEXEANOI= CABLE , SENSITIVITY 1
811 02 20084220080D =220 CABLE , VELOCITY SENSING 1
811 03 20084220021A ZXA0IE CABLE , SENSING 4
811 04 200871200808 2AAZE SPRING , SENSOR 1
811 05 V4111600060 HetA WASHER , PLAIN 4 M6
811 06 21306010180 ol O &1(6) PIN, SNAP(6) 4
NOTE

202



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

_ Year / Month
812 HNEHMEIZZE PD60
2009/ 02
MG620042
U |
-~ NEER TR "5l
- - e ~1  LA308
o ~ ) \_] - ()] L
SHLIATIO! ASSYZ \ 50 CA104
M, MEEA
(el “l\ ?ln'l:l L
L 0 \ — et b A
(1) [”"T 0\ — STT30135-
N ' ! o,
MGE20048 |\
500
Ll
4 ©
2z | A204

NOTE

203




Your complimentary

- use period has ended.
B 3 C om p | ete Thank you for using
PDF Complete.

Click Here to upgrade ¢
Unlimited Pages and

Year / Month
812 A 7|3 2% PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. BEZuE =y PART NAME T T4 v 1 | 5
812 01 20085342400 A XISHLI A ASSY HARNESS ASSY , ENGINE 1

NOTE

204


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Year / Month B4
813 = PD60 2
2009 /02

o
&
NPT aum u-w.—.y-;.alw B T2 1A A . -MITES. A .
o ™ e 1 : :
- swogmn PP uae -IH_;:";J! =‘_ . _32_&7_9&4._ -@_(5‘_.\@@_(5@ ,@@Q? O'@é-’@
l:}n_u;l.'-': NG5 e (D] ?‘;‘,f‘;"l 0 () [_j @,..;@l'f» .:@_(@_@. @ ) ® o @ @ ) R
T E?]” R @ @] [©e00ed [Choeneea e
Iﬁﬂ 1 " -
ALY, SEMETE WA lj ) w___ITI @
= o = .
| EILIE
® Ll ) ﬁ:i—]__J
= e .
= EEF] - - L3
ER - & & |
5 “ Lol m)
= (30) w2 reEm wp zng |9
amag #  w w 7
aw 15 T B oHER
] = . -
AT ASSrE
] #: (B " - .
A5E T
MU
2] w el oe % B0 L] ] L
™ 5
* n -ff el
0]
0 @
- I .
II'. e
O o .
an] Von @
H o e
&
22k ® aApie 1 s 7
BN FE o Lo td Lri)
e
] L1
om (3D
T - @
) | s
o £l £ %
F HIE m
- l
= =
= (BB
\?3"| s
=R
2mEs A
TR
w
FEEET
Lo
= —a
® Warin
N ¥ 1
=
o)
A=HAN AN
EEliy

NOTE

205




Your complimentary
use period has ended.

‘ Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and EX|
Year / Month
=
813 =Rl PD60
2009 /02 (
FIG. NO. REEHS =9 PART NAME = 4 H] 31 w5
813 01 20085342102B 0l 21 LI A (K) ASSY HARNESS ASSY , MAIN/K 1
NOTE

206



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

814

Year / Month

PD60

SHIAMR! ASSY 2

MG640341

©)

—
™o
5]

=

c 016
20 _ /;9/”() 74 AslRE

I

2009 /02
Qs AQIR|2
LA04
CA1D4
20 —
1l -
B<_ SEEEIES
CB104 | "
0 [ A104
—On
2z4 ASIKZ
—® 1 LA104
W |
_©1.
QU4 AR
0 O 1 LA04
(®)ls
QUL A9KE
—@ LA04
=/
CAlD4
RAE|| 01 30
cooi L] %2

RAL APKE
LA104

NOTE




Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
Thank you for using
t CO m p | ete PDF Complete.
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages and EX|
Year / Month
=1 =] S
814 ARHHA7] 3 = PDE0
2009 /02 ‘
FIG. NO. REHS =9 PART NAME T T4 H] 31 w5
814 01 200853422008 A2 GHLI A ASSY HARNESS ASSY , PLANTING 1
NOTE

208



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

815

03

PD60

Year / Month

2009/ 02

26

25
24

W

=

L
LA

AN -
\« N ;
BN N B )
X =—|
N

NOTE




<t
—

T W 51 53 |
=
- N
5 o
=
2| = .
— o I S a2
- N eI _ e
rl 1 b
5 S il — S
o | . = ‘m m
o :
(=)
()
o
% NS
%, 0
a —aQ
Ry =
= =
=X &
b 8
i
[y ]
=
S
[
b= z
R & o
g = £
B H < w..T, u Mmm o0
W — [TTTEN
B | | E— Lo — — Mol w
— 1 AEEEE — O\]
& R
“ m A ENEEE
-T- _—
* s
<0 .
—l: —/
-
O
<
B N
W = _ 3
i mwmw - ) =51
7D | R S — A0S = © 457 pewrs
< SR P ] ol [P e

XS]

-]

MRCAR SRR

816

@5
[A£:|€"
8

21

NOTE




PnF Your complimentary
- use period has ended.
T Complete ™z e
Click Here to upgrade
Unlimited Pages ana
Year / Month
815 vl PD60
2009 /02
FIG. NO. fE2HS =4 PART NAME T 17 ] aL
815 01 19959010010 A== TYM EMBLEM, TYM 1
815 02 20089040030A ctel | & 0I8/K LABEL , CROSS FEED/K 1
815 03 21869160040 el =ol/FZ LABEL , CAUTION TREATMENT 1
815 04 20089040050A ot F 2K LABEL , DEGREE/K 1
815 05 200890300108 el =K LABEL , CHAGE/MAIN/K 1
815 06 22019100060 el /a1 =2 LABEL , DANGER/FIRE 1
815 07 22019100090 et BIsE24X LABEL , WARNING/RIDING 1
815 08 22019100110 et =2J/0tA LABEL , CAUTION/MARKER 2
815 09 22019100010 corel, =984 LABEL , CAUTION/CHECK 2
815 10 21869160040 ctdl F=o/F s LABEL , CAUTION TREATMENT 1
815 11 22019100060 ctel | fIg/eo1E 3 LABEL , DANGER/FIRE 1
815 12 20089010030A o2, MARK, CTR 2
815 13 35529100260 cHE(Z 2/HH D1 DtA) LABEL , WARNING/GAS 1
815 14 20089040010 el QFEHK LABEL , AMOUNT/SEEDLING/K 1
815 15 20089040020C et 201 &K LABEL , DEPTH/K 1
815 16 20089010070 o2, d MARK, FR 2
815 17 22019100070 ctell =O|/HE LABEL , CAUTION/BELT 1
815 18 17689100240 et =930 LABEL , CAUTION MUFFLER 1
815 19 20089030140C ot =2HK LABEL , HILL SPACE/K 1
815 20 200890300808 et 2 XK LABEL , SENSITIVITY/K 1
815 21 200890400408 et A X2 XK LABEL , CLUTCH/PLANTING/K 3
815 22 20089030100A cHell, D &/K LABEL , LOCK/K 1
815 23 20089030060 et AgE LABEL , THROTTLE 1
815 24 200890301308 otel | I X &K LABEL , POSITION/K 1
815 25 22019100100 ctel =oJ/5t2 0 E LABEL , CAUTION/LOCK 1
815 26 20089030090 ctell | Al ARIXIK LABEL , MAIN SWITCH/K 1
815 27 20089030110 e =& XK LABEL , STOP/SOUND/K 1
NOTE

210



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

oJ
<[

il



— —

AEHE | = e AEHE | = e AEHE | = FEHE
E-6-1 1 (1133231840 E-2-1 11 [15611MB0000 E-18-1 5 116882231840
E-6-1 2 111381231850 E-2-1 27 [15611MBO000 E-18-1 6 |16910ZE8015
E-2-1 1 (11911731840 E-2-1 12 (1562571840 E-18-1 16 [16910ZE8015
E-3-1 1 ]12000J21840 E-2-1 28 15625231840 E-18-1 21 |[16910ZE8015
E-6-1 3 |12105ZA0701 E-6-1 12 |156557J1861 E-2-1 13 [171017J1840
E-2-1 2 |12204ZE2306 E-14-2 2 |15772551000 E-2-1 14 117151731841
E-2-1 3 |122052J1405 E-14-2 3 116010ZG8000 E-15-4 1 |[17210ZJ1841
E-9-1 1 |12209ZE8003 E-14-2 4 |16011KCK910 E-15-4 2 |17218231840
E-2-1 4 112210231840 E-14-2 5 ]16013ZVv4005 E-15-4 3 117219231840
E-2-1 5 |12216ZE2300 E-14-2 6 160152J1841 E-15-4 4 |17220ZN1800
E-2-1 6 (12220231840 E-14-2 7 116016231010 E-15-4 5 (17222731840
E-2-1 7 112251731841 E-14-2 8 116024124760 E-15-4 6 17224231840
E-2-1 8 (12311231840 E-14-2 9 ]160282G8000 E-14-2 19 [172282G8003
E-2-1 9 12314231840 E-14-2 10 |161002J1841 E-15-4 7 117229231840
E-3-1 2 ]123562J1000 E-14-2 11 (16148141881 E-15-4 8 |17229ZN1000
E-14-2 1 ]12357231840 E-14-2 12 116150231841 E-15-4 9 17230231840
E-3-1 3 |123582J1000 E-14-2 13 [16166ZJ0000 E-15-4 10 [172337J1840
E-3-1 4 |12372ZE2300 E-14-2 14 116178548004 E-15-4 11 17234731840
E-2-1 10 [12391ZE2020 E-14-2 15 [161982J1840 E-15-4 12 (17238234830
E-9-1 17 112781ZE2000 E-14-2 16 16200231841 E-15-4 13 17251731840
E-8-1 1 |[13010zJ1841 E-14-2 17 (16211730830 E-14-2 20 |174102J1840
E-8-1 2 113101231840 E-14-2 18 116221731840 E-15-4 14 117415731840
E-8-1 3 |131112J1840 E-22-4 1 |[16263883W10 E-15-4 15 [17416ZN1000
E-8-1 4 113200ZJ1841 E-22-4 2 116500231890 E-22-4 17 117957Z2V4000
E-7 2 ]133102J1600 E-6-1 13 [165102J1840 E-2-1 15 [18333ZE3800
E-9-1 2 114100231842 E-6-1 14 116511731840 E-18-1 7 119111MF5000
E-9-1 3 114410231840 E-6-1 15 [165127J1840 E-12-1 3 119611231860
E-9-1 4 |14431ZE2010 E-6-1 16 |16513ZE2000 E-12-1 6 19612231840
E-9-1 5 |14451ZE1013 E-6-1 17 |16531ZE2000 E-12-1 7 119614231840
E-9-1 6 |145682J1841 E-22-4 3 16534231840 E-12-1 8 [1963172J1840
E-9-1 7 114576231840 E-3-1 6 |165412J1840 E-12-1 9 119632231840
E-9-1 8 |14711ZE3000 E-22-4 4 116550231840 E-2-1 16 119682321840
E-9-1 9 |14721ZE3000 E-22-4 5 116555231840 E-3-1 7 |25523VvD6010
E-9-1 10 14730231841 E-29 7 116561231850 E-21-1 1 |30201PH9004
E-9-1 11 (14751ZE2003 E-22-4 6 |165612J1860 E-21-1 2 |30202PZ1003
E-9-1 12 114760231840 E-22-4 7 116562231840 E-20 1 |305002J1013
E-9-1 13 (147642J1840 E-22-4 8 ]16576891000 E-20 2 |30518zJ1841
E-9-1 14 114771ZE2000 E-22-4 9 116584883300 E-14-2 29 130519231840
E-9-1 15 (14773ZE2000 E-22-4 10 (16592731000 E-20 3 130550231000
E-9-1 16 |14775ZE2010 E-22-4 11 116594883010 E-20 4 30700231003
E-9-1 18 (14791ZE2010 E-22-4 12 [165997G1M10 E-21-1 3 131200231841
E-6-1 4 115120231000 E-22-4 13 116611231840 E-21-1 4 |31203PH9004
E-6-1 5 ]15124231003 E-22-4 14 [1661772J1840 E-21-1 5 [31204ZJ1H01
E-6-1 6 15232231000 E-18-1 1 |16700ZL8003 E-21-1 6 |312062G4801
E-6-1 7 115348231804 E-18-1 2 116711231840 E-21-1 7 131207ZJ1HO01
E-6-1 8 115400231004 E-12-1 1 ]16715231840 E-21-1 8 |[31211PH9004
E-6-1 9 ]154102J1800 E-12-1 2 |167152J31850 E-21-1 9 |[31212PH9004
E-6-1 10 15411731840 E-18-1 3 116850231840 E-21-1 10 |31213P64N01
E-6-1 11 (15427731000 E-18-1 4 116852731840 E-21-1 11 (31214PH9004
E-3-1 5 15558231003 E-18-1 15 116852231850 E-21-1 12 |131216ZJ1H01

’




AEHS | = FEHE AEHS | = FEHE AEHS | = FEHE
E-21-1 13 |31220PH9004 E-2-1 17 190011731841 E-12-1 21 |91558SD5003
E-21-1 14 [31223PA0006 E-9-1 20 |90012ZE0010 E-18-1 10 [916012J1840
E-21-1 15 |31231PH9004 E-12-1 17 190013883000 E-22-4 21 |[92301040060H
E-21-1 16 [31233PH9004 E-2-1 19 (90014952000 E-22-4 22 |92301050160A
E-21-1 17 |31234231H01 E-18-1 8 (90014952000 E-22-4 23 [92301050250A
E-3-1 8 31511731000 E-22-4 18 (90014952000 E-3-1 20 |9280014000
E-23 3 |[31620ZG5003 E-2-1 18 |90014ZE2000 E-22-4 24 193500050250A
E-20 5 131630231003 E-20 9 |90014ZE6000 E-22-4 25 |93500050350A
E-20 6 |[316302J1801 E-6-1 20 [90015883000 E-14-2 24 1938920401418
E-20 7 131740231003 E-22-4 19 [90015ZE3790 E-14-2 25 1938920501218
E-12-1 13 |321032G8000 E-6-1 21 |90018PN3000 E-18-1 11 938940601600
E-23 6 32105231800 E-12-1 18 (90018ZE1000 E-12-1 23 9391325580
E-20 16 |32763PA0000 E-2-1 20 [900182J1840 E-21-1 19 |94001082000S
E-12-1 14 [33713GC2000 E-3-1 12 (90029888000 E-12-1 24 19405005000
E-12-1 15 134150231841 E-3-1 13 |90031ZE1000 E-12-1 25 9405006000
E-3-1 9 135480231841 E-20 10 (90031ZE1000 E-22-4 26 9405006000
E-3-1 10 |37240ZG3EO1 E-20 12 |90031ZE1000 E-2-1 22 19405008000
E-6-1 18 [37240ZG3EO1 E-12-1 19 [900422J1840 E-3-1 21 |9405010000
E-20 8 |[63312ZA7000 E-20 11 90121952000 E-6-1 26 [9410106800
E-12-1 16 (80101310000 E-15-4 17 [90133SG0003 E-9-1 25 19410106800
E-28-1 1 [87101231840 E-9-1 21 |90206ZE1000 E-3-1 22 19410208800
E-28-1 17 (87106737J00 E-12-1 20 |903132J1840 E-15-4 20 |9410308900
E-28-1 25 |87135ZE2000 E-14-2 21 90314731840 E-3-1 23 9410914000
E-28-1 18 (87150ZH8000 E-2-1 21 |90441ZE2010 E-21-1 20 |9411108000
E-28-1 4 187152731000 E-9-1 22 190446357000 E-3-1 24 19425108000
E-28-1 12 (87168ZC3630 E-7 7 190471ZE3000 E-6-1 27 9430108140
E-28-1 5 |[87516YE9660 E-6-1 22 90473147000 E-21-1 21 9430110120
E-28-1 11 [87522883660 E-6-1 23 |90602ZE1000 E-2-1 23 9430112200
E-28-1 23 |87526ZH8000 E-9-1 23 |90602ZE1000 E-9-1 26 9430560282
E-28-1 87530218820 E-22-4 20 |90605230000 E-8-1 7 19460118000
E-28-1 875327H8810 E-18-1 9 [90617SA0003 E-18-1 22 1950014505540
E-28-1 87532231840 E-18-1 17 [90617SA0003 E-18-1 23 950015503040
E-28-1 19 87539737300 E-18-1 18 |90617SA0003 E-14-2 26 9500202080
E-28-1 13 [87539ZC6650 E-20 13 [90673GJ5003 E-18-1 12 [9500202080
E-28-1 14 |875392C6650 E-14-2 22 190682959661 E-18-1 19 19500202080
E-28-1 20 |87561733J00 E-9-1 24 190702GB6910 E-18-1 24 19500202080
E-28-1 15 [87561880600 E-7 5 |90745ZE2600 E-18-1 13 [9500202100
E-28-1 16 |87563ZB4630 E-15-4 18 190852898000 E-18-1 20 [9500202100
E-28-1 21 |87565ZA7000 E-3-1 14 [910012J1841 E-18-1 14 [9500250000
E-28-1 22 |87565ZB4A00 E-21-1 18 1910022G4801 E-18-1 25 [95003250032C
E-28-1 24 |875942B4620 E-3-1 15 [9100272J1841 E-15-4 21 |9501858250
E-29 892167B4000 E-3-1 16 |91201ZE9003 E-12-1 27 1957010600800
E-29 89218ZE1000 E-3-1 17 [91201z2J1841 E-20 15 (957010600800
E-29 89219805000 E-6-1 24 191202731841 E-6-1 28 957010602000
E-8-1 90001ZN1000 E-3-1 18 (91302MB6830 E-15-4 22 957010602000
E-3-1 11 |90002Z2G5004 E-6-1 25 [91302ZE9003 E-9-1 27 1957010602500
E-6-1 19 [900022G5004 E-3-1 19 [91353671004 E-15-4 23 957010602800
E-15-4 16 |90002231840 E-14-2 23 191402731841 E-3-1 25 957010607509
E-7 6 |90003ZE3600 E-20 14 (91504750003 E-2-1 24 1957010802000
E-9-1 19 [90005896000 E-15-4 19 (91552898000 E-6-1 29 957010805000

2




BS |FS # = s | FS % = s | FS " =
E-21-1 22 957010811000
E-2-1 25 957011008000
E-14-2 27 958010612000
E-3-1 26 961406003010
E-6-1 30 9621112000
E-6-1 31 966000601600
E-2-1 26 9807952876
E-29 4 (9900110120
E-29 9900114170
E-29 9900802300
E-14-2 28 |99201ZG81000




=7 |
HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS
204 16 113022250030 211 03 (20082112400 324 03 [20083240070
207 25 |13022250030 213 12 [20082130020 327 03 |20083240070
606 02 13262170030 213 10 120082130030 324 06 (20083242200
117 16 (13606212000 252 17 [20082130060 327 06 |20083242200
801 09 14166000570 213 01 [20082132201 324 07 20083242210
403 02 |15184322500 214 06 |20082140011 327 12 |20083242210
101 02 [20081010022 214 09 20082140032 324 09 (20083242220
105 01 |20081050011 214 05 |20082140051 327 10 (20083242220
105 17 120081050060 214 07 120082140060 324 10 120083242230
105 05 |20081050080 214 02 |20082140070 324 11 (20083242240
105 07 20081050090 214 04 120082140090 327 09 20083242240
105 12 [20081052301 214 18 (20082142400 325 01 |20083250010
111 01 [20081110011 526 02 20082153200 327 16 20083310010
111 04 |20081110070 230 05 |20082300010 331 07 |20083312000
111 05 [20081110080 230 15 120082310030 333 04 20083332201
112 12 [20081120021 230 02 |20082320021 333 21 |20083340020
112 15 120081120060 230 04 120082320030 333 20 [20083342201
112 13 [20081120070 308 03 |20082410010 352 07 |20083520010
112 14 120081120080 333 05 [20082410010 352 03 [20083520020
112 01 |20081122801 333 12 |20082412101 250 13 |20084012101
112 06 (20081122900 333 10 20082412600 250 15 120084020010
201 01 |20082010012 250 01 |20082502200 250 03 |20084020040
201 14 120082010022 252 09 [20082513001 402 07 20084022130
202 05 |20082022100 252 16 (20082520030 403 15 [20084030020
324 08 (20082022120 252 01 [20082523201 420 15 120084050010
327 11 20082022120 252 10 20082523302 415 10 20084062300
202 07 |20082022140 301 10 (20083012611 402 20 |20084062400
203 02 20082030021 301 08 [20083020040 408 19 120084080020
203 05 |20082030040 301 14 |20083032100 408 03 |20084082262
203 04 20082030051 307 08 |[20083070010 408 02 20084082273
204 02 |20082040121 308 14 (20083080041 408 09 |20084082280
205 02 20082050020 214 01 [20083100021 408 16 20084082301
205 03 |20082050030 311 14 |20083100030 408 15 (20084082800
205 04 20082050040 311 16 120083100040 415 02 [20084152303
205 14 |20082060010 201 09 |20083100050 415 06 |20084162200
205 16 120082060020 311 13 20083100061 701 09 20084200020
321 03 |20082060020 311 01 |20083110021 420 30 |20084200021
207 10 20082070091 311 08 [20083110030 420 34 120084202400
208 05 |20082080041 311 03 |20083110040 526 16 (20084202400
213 06 [20082100032 311 06 [20083110050 420 19 120084202702
705 14 [20082100040 201 12 [20083120010 420 32 |20084202902
211 10 20082100040 322 02 [20083200022 420 25 20084203002
213 08 |20082100040 322 05 |20083200050 609 09 |20084220050
308 17 120082100040 320 18 20083200071 420 11 20084220102
420 04 |20082100040 320 04 |20083200081 705 15 (20084220130
333 07 20082100040 321 01 [20083210010 420 12 120084220130
712 10 (20082100040 322 01 |20083220030 420 26 |20084222202
204 04 (20082102101 321 06 [20083240010 420 05 [20084223002
211 13 [20082110010 324 04 |20083240030 420 08 |20084223602
211 05 |20082112301 327 04 |20083240030 501 01 |20085012102

4



HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS
501 06 (20085012700 608 05 [20086080060 806 12 120088050050
502 08 |20085022601 608 04 |20086080070 806 05 |20088070010
502 07 20085022701 608 10 20086080080 815 23 20089030060
503 05 |20085030032 608 13 [20086082203 815 23 |20089030060
503 10 20085032201 207 20 [20086090010 201 18 121111012100
505 02 |20085050071 609 06 |20086090010 204 17 [21111070040
506 08 [20085060041 612 01 |20086120011 207 26 (21111070040
511 02 |20085110010 612 12 [20086130010 815 09 |21159100010
511 01 [20085112100 612 15 120086130030 601 03 [21306010180
511 04 |20085112201 612 10 (20086132100 609 08 |21306010180
523 02 20085230010 701 13 20087010051 717 11 21306010180
523 01 |20085232101 701 02 |20087012203 806 06 |21306010180
525 02 20085250030 701 18 120087030020 612 08 (21307322050
525 05 |20085252100 704 07 |20087042103 801 23 |21328012201
525 06 [20085252200 704 14 120087042301 612 16 21427280020
420 29 |20085260030 704 10 (20087042503 301 05 |21443012000
701 10 20085260030 705 11 20087050050 214 14 121444190201
526 06 |20085260111 705 04 |20087050060 208 03 |21444190210
526 05 [20085260121 705 08 [20087050071 601 05 21454200010
526 22 120085260141 705 16 [20087050080 611 15 [21457510030
420 35 [20085263401 705 12 20087052202 307 07 121463023100
526 04 |20085264101 707 08 |20087070030 612 14 |21466130011
526 07 20085270030 704 02 [20087090010 810 08 (21467110020
807 02 |20085270051 611 10 (20087090020 612 09 |21557032101
807 01 [20085270061 704 05 [20087090040 721 05 21567380020
531 01 |20085312200 711 10 (20087110030 612 18 |[21567382001
532 01 [20085320010 723 11 20087110030 612 17 121567392001
801 04 |20085330010 711 05 |20087110040 721 11 [21568050560
801 11 20085330021 721 10 |20087120031 525 04 121615250020
506 05 |20085332100 712 09 |20087120040 701 04 |21736080200
801 06 [20085332400 712 14 120087120060 603 08 |[27041020091
812 01 |20085342400 716 04 |20087120060 611 14 |27041020091
705 02 20085373000 712 20 [20087120070 807 03 [27231030010
333 24 120085383100 716 08 |20087120070 615 05 |27231030010
333 23 120085384100 712 07 20087122401 707 05 27231030010
582 04 |20085820010 615 12 [20087170040 320 14 (32073010160
582 03 [20085820040 723 12 120087230032 532 04 34522832000
707 03 |20085820040 723 08 |20087230040 111 08 |34523102202
582 01 [20085822101 723 07 20087232204 208 02 |35554040140
582 02 |20085822201 801 01 |20088012101 403 12 [35605033020
328 02 [20086010050 801 21 20088012300 801 19 135605033020
603 09 |20086030030 803 03 |20088030031 213 03 |36402200040
605 08 [20086050020 803 10 20088030050 105 18 136542330060
605 05 |20086050030 803 09 |20088030060 105 09 |36757200021
605 07 20086050042 803 01 [20088030080 605 11 37502510230
605 03 |20086050051 805 09 |20088030160 105 03 |37613420080
606 01 |20086060010 805 10 (20088030170 701 07 |37613420080
606 04 |20086060041 803 02 |20088032200 583 02 |37621742000
608 06 [20086080021 804 03 [20088040012 402 25 37681850160
608 08 |20086080030 801 20 |20088040090 615 08 |39081700200

5




HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS
701 16 139081700200 202 02 |20082020030A 202 14 120082140040B
707 07 |39081700200 202 13 (20082020040D 309 03 |20082140040B
712 15 139081700200 202 18 ]20082020060B 331 03 [20082140040B
716 06 |39081700200 202 11 [20082022110A 214 10 [20082140040B
717 06 [39081700200 202 10 |20082022120A 214 16 ]20082142200C
415 07 |41061020280 202 09 |20082022130A 214 13 [20082142300B
105 20 13524040040 327 08 (20082022140 230 10 ]20082310010B
505 03 |13766010031 202 08 |20082022150A 230 11 [20082310020A
712 18 ]13766010031B 203 01 |20082030010A 230 01 |20082320010C
111 11 (14501410050 203 06 |20082030030A 202 17 |20082402400A
351 08 (14886070030 204 01 |20082040010A 333 08 |20082412200A
403 10 [15605ZN1000 204 05 |20082040020A 333 02 |20082412300A
117 14 115606642401 204 06 |[20082040030B 403 03 |20082510020C
505 10 [16996043100A 204 07 |20082040040B 251 21 |20082510030A
815 18 117689100240 204 08 |[20082040050B 251 18 ]20082510040B
112 02 |18333zB7800 204 09 |20082040060B 251 09 |20082510060A
506 02 19959010010 204 10 ]20082040070B 251 01 [20082512203
815 01 |19959010010 204 11 [20082040080A 403 01 |20082512700D
815 01 [19959010010 204 12 120082040090B 251 24 120082512902
101 05 |20081012200C 204 13 [20082040110B 251 16 (20082513102B
101 01 [20081013100 205 01 [20082050010E 251 19 ]20082513301C
105 11 (20081013160 205 05 |20082050050A 251 05 |20082514012
105 04 (20081013180 205 06 |20082050060A 251 04 20082514022
101 06 |20081020010 205 12 |20082050080B 252 05 |20082520011
105 06 |[20081050030B 205 09 |20082050090A 250 04 [20082522200E
105 02 |20081050040 205 10 [20082050110A 301 03 |20083010010A
105 10 |20081050110A 207 01 |20082070010F 301 17 120083012200
105 13 [20081052101A 207 03 |20082070020C 301 13 [20083012310B
111 10 ]20081110020 207 04 |20082070030B 301 02 |20083012402A
111 16 (20081110030D 207 05 |20082070040B 301 01 |20083020010D
111 13 ]20081110040C 207 06 |20082070050C 301 07 |20083022200B
111 12 |20081110070 207 07 |20082070060C 301 09 |20083022220A
111 02 |20081112200B 207 08 |20082070070C 250 16 |20083030010A
403 09 |20081112601 207 09 |20082070080A 402 18 [20083030010A
112 10 |20081120030A 208 01 |20082080010B 307 04 |20083072200C
112 11 (20081120040 208 04 |20082080030C 307 05 |20083072300C
112 04 20081120050 207 16 |20082090030A 307 01 |20083073000C
112 07 |20081122201B 207 17 |20082090040A 308 06 |20083080010B
112 05 |[20081122402B 207 15 |20082090110A 308 16 |20083080030A
809 01 |20081170010C 207 14 |20082090210A 308 02 |20083082200C
809 02 |20081170020D 207 19 ]20082092100B 308 01 |20083082300A
809 03 |20081170030A 211 07 |20082100050 308 08 |20083082400C
333 16 20081170050 211 01 [20082110021 201 03 |20083100011A
117 09 |20081172300D 211 11 (20082110030B 201 15 [20083100071A
117 08 [20081172402 532 03 [20082110041 201 10 ]20083110010C
117 11 (20081172402 211 12 |20082112200F 201 16 (20083110060B
333 13 (20081172600 208 13 (20082130010D 201 08 |20083110110A
201 17 |20082010030A 213 11 (20082132300F 311 17 |20083120020B
202 01 |20082020010C 213 04 |20082132400A 311 18 ]20083120030A
202 03 |20082020020A 214 08 |20082140020A 320 01 |20083200012A

6




HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS
322 03 |20083200060A 415 17 ]20084060011A 506 12 |20085060110A
328 09 |20083210021A 415 12 (20084060021 506 13 [20085060120
328 10 |20083210030A 402 21 |20084060030A 251 08 [20085112601
322 08 |20083222100B 402 22 |20084060040A 505 07 |20085112700
322 07 |20083222300B 415 13 120084060110 503 07 |20085122202A
320 19 (20083230010C 333 11 (20084060110 503 11 [20085122302A
320 12 120083230020C 415 14 120084060120 525 01 |20085250010A
320 16 [20083230030A 408 17 |20084080040C 525 07 |20085250050
320 20 |[20083233200B 408 18 ]20084080050B 415 22 120085260030
327 05 |20083240020A 415 01 |20084080070B 526 14 |20085260090A
324 05 |20083240040A 408 10 |20084082290A 526 21 |20085260130A
324 14 |20083240060A 408 01 |20084082600C 526 01 |20085263701C
327 14 120083240060A 408 11 |20084082700C 526 15 ]20085263801A
309 02 |20083242300A 415 03 |20084152202A 526 11 [20085263901A
325 02 |20083250020A 415 08 |20084172104A 526 17 ]20085270040A
325 04 |20083260010B 415 15 (20084172200 531 01 |20085312100
325 05 |[20083260020B 415 21 20084200021 531 05 [20085312300
331 11 (20083312010 252 13 [20084200040A 531 05 |20085312300
331 10 20083312020 420 21 |20084200040A 531 04 120085312400
331 09 |20083312030 420 33 |20084200050 531 04 |20085312400
331 08 [20083312040 420 22 120084200060 531 08 [20085312701
331 05 |20083320020A 420 24 120084200120C 531 08 |20085312701
331 01 |20083322100C 420 01 |20084202202A 532 08 |20085320030A
333 19 (20083330010 811 03 |20084220021A 101 11 [20085320040A
333 17 120083330051 117 04 120084220033 532 09 |20085320060A
333 18 (20083332400D 811 01 |20084220070D 532 02 |20085321100A
333 01 |20083332600B 811 02 |20084220080D 531 06 (20085322100
351 07 |20083510010A 420 39 |20084220090B 531 06 |20085322100
351 03 [20083510020 420 23 20084220112 531 07 20085332200
351 01 |20083512101 117 07 |20084222600F 531 07 |20085332200
351 02 20083512201 117 02 |20084222700G 251 03 [20085332200
352 01 |20083522101 420 02 |20084222903A 813 01 |20085342102B
352 02 20083522201 501 02 |[20085012300E 814 01 |20085342200B
402 04 |20084020010 117 01 |20085012401B 117 17 |20085342300
402 26 |20084020050C 501 04 |20085012600B 251 12 120085373000
402 32 |20084020060D 502 01 |20085022102A 531 09 |20085383300
402 30 [20084020070B 502 06 [20085022800E 531 09 (20085383300
402 37 |20084020080D 502 02 |20085022900D 251 02 |20085402130
402 31 |20084020090D 503 02 |[20085030020B 511 06 |20085402201A
402 33 |20084020100B 503 01 |20085032101A 583 01 |20085822700B
402 36 |[20084020110B 505 09 |[20085050012 582 07 |20085822902A
250 09 |20084020120C 505 11 (20085050020C 328 01 |20086010011A
402 29 |20084020130D 505 12 ]20085050030C 328 08 |20086010020C
402 28 |20084020140D 505 01 |20085052102 601 06 |20086012300A
402 27 120084020170 505 14 120085052201 328 04 |20086012400B
402 35 |20084020180B 506 07 |20085060010C 603 01 |20086030010D
402 34 |20084020190A 506 11 |20085060031 603 03 |20086030020B
402 05 |20084022600 506 17 |20085060050B 605 14 |20086040010B
420 16 |20084050030A 301 16 |20085060060A 605 01 |20086050012B
420 14 120084052300B 506 01 |20085060070C 605 06 |20086050060B

7




HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS
208 06 |[20086050070B 712 01 |20087120011A 815 12 120089010030A
605 04 |20086050070B 712 05 |20087120021A 815 12 [20089010030A
605 02 |20086050090A 712 13 ]20087120051A 815 16 20089010070
606 05 |20086060020A 811 04 |20087120080B 815 16 (20089010070
606 03 |20086060030A 712 16 |20087120080B 815 05 |[20089030010B
606 07 |20086072111B 712 03 |20087122100C 815 27 120089030070
608 01 |20086080050A 712 04 |[20087122200E 815 20 [20089030080B
608 14 (20086082300D 712 19 [20087122301A 815 26 |20089030090
608 12 120086082400B 712 06 |20087122500C 815 22 |20089030100A
605 09 |20086092100B 712 11 (20087122600C 815 27 |20089030110
609 01 |20086092200A 717 04 |20087160020B 815 24 120089030130B
609 03 |20086092300C 716 03 |20087162100C 815 19 (20089030140C
610 02 |20086100010B 716 07 |20087162200A 815 19 ]20089030140C
610 04 |20086102100B 717 01 |20087170010A 815 05 |20089030300B
610 01 |20086102201B 717 09 |20087170030A 815 20 |[20089030360B
611 01 |20086110010E 717 02 |20087172200A 815 25 |20089030370
611 09 |20086110020B 717 07 |20087172300A 815 22 120089030380
612 11 [20086110030A 611 12 [20087172400A 815 24 120089030410C
611 08 |[20086110080B 721 01 |20087210010C 815 14 120089040010
612 07 |20086120020A 723 04 |20087220010B 815 15 (20089040020C
612 13 |20086130020A 723 06 |20087220020A 815 02 |20089040030A
611 04 |20086140010D 723 05 |20087222101A 815 21 |20089040040B
808 02 |20086150011A 723 02 |20087230010A 815 04 |20089040050A
615 04 |20086150030C 723 01 |20087232103A 815 14 |20089040110B
615 06 [2008615004C 801 02 |20088010010A 815 15 ]20089040120C
615 09 |20086150050D 801 16 (20088010030B 815 02 |20089040130A
701 03 |20086150070A 804 06 |20088022100A 815 04 |20089040140A
615 10 (20086150080C 804 07 |20088022200E 815 21 |20089040150B
808 03 [20086150090 803 04 |20088030010B 815 03 [20089100010
808 01 |20086150110F 805 01 |20088030020B 815 10 (20089100010
615 01 |20086152100C 803 06 |[20088030040C 815 07 20089100050
701 01 |20087010012B 805 04 |20088030070B 815 26 |20089100060
701 06 |20087012102C 803 11 |20088030110D 815 08 [20089100110
701 14 |20087012300A 805 08 |20088030130A 111 07 |21005020063
701 17 120087030030B 805 06 |[20088030140B 815 06 (21159010380
704 09 |20087042203A 805 05 |20088030150A 815 11 [21159010380
704 18 ]20087042400C 803 08 |[20088032400B 815 17 121159100070
705 01 |20087052101B 805 03 |20088032700E 815 18 (21159100240
705 05 |20087052402A 810 01 |20088040050F 207 22 121306010180
707 04 |20087072300B 805 07 |20088040060A 214 15 (21306010180
707 01 |20087072700A 810 03 |20088040070F 251 11 21306010180
707 11 [20087072800A 810 02 |20088040080A 308 11 (21306010180
707 12 120087073200B 804 01 |20088042201B 328 07 21306010180
707 10 [(20087073300B 810 04 |20088042600B 808 04 |21306010180
704 01 |20087092100C 806 01 |20088060010B 811 06 (21306010180
704 06 |20087092200C 806 03 |20088060020C 809 05 |21306010180
711 08 |20087110010A 806 04 |20088060030B 810 11 |21306010180
711 02 |20087110020B 806 11 [20088060040B 117 10 [21307130030A
711 01 |20087112103B 806 10 |20088062300F 251 25 |21307130030A
711 04 |20087112204A 806 07 |20088062700C 583 04 |21307130030A

8




HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS
250 12 121324090040A 211 04 36402200040 711 03 |V2113606012
403 05 |21324090040A 252 07 |36402200040 804 02 |V2113606012
505 06 |21325640011C 252 02 36402200050 805 02 |V2113606012
801 13 [21328010020A 402 02 |36753542412 202 15 [V2113606016
801 12 ]21348010011A 505 15 |37371540030A 214 19 |V2113606016
601 04 |21444190132G 252 04 |37471550110 582 05 |V2113606016
308 09 |21444190201B 815 13 37519100040 403 07 |V2113606016
328 06 |21444190201B 420 17 |37681850221A 402 09 |V2113606016
601 02 |21444190201B 214 17 139081700200 526 23 |V2113606016
601 01 |21444192201D 308 13 (39081700200 608 11 [V2113606016
605 13 ]21446040020B 807 06 [39081700200 615 03 |V2113606016
605 17 |2144604003A 810 09 |39081700200 801 17 [V2113606016
612 04 |21447010031C 505 05 (41061020280 806 02 |V2113606016
612 02 |21447010041A 320 09 |79542051010C 105 08 |V2113606020
612 03 |21447020022F 201 13 |79552010260A 112 09 |V2113606020
331 12 |21453352450 250 10 [79552010260A 403 11 [V2113606030
207 18 121457510030 320 13 |79552010260A 402 23 |V2113606030
204 14 |21457510030A 403 06 |79552010260A 603 04 |V2113606030
208 14 121457510030A 101 04 192800140000 611 11 |V2113606030
603 07 |21457510030A 101 03 |94109140000 723 03 |V2113606030
701 21 |21466400014C 251 14 V1112603016 806 13 V2113606030
716 01 |21466600014G 721 13 [V1122604012 806 08 |V2113606060
721 12 121568050122B 701 12 V1122604016 801 18 V2113606065
721 03 |21568050521B 721 02 |V1127006020 609 02 |v2113608016
721 08 |[21568050531B 705 03 V1222603020 615 02 |v2113608016
721 04 |21568050540A 251 17 [V1222603020 801 05 |V2113608016
721 09 |21568050550A 526 03 V1222603020 531 10 |V2123606016
525 03 |21615250010B 415 24 |V1222604016 531 10 [V2123606016
815 03 [21869160040 420 31 |V1222604016 117 18 V2123606016
815 10 (21869160040 532 05 |V1222604030 506 06 |V2123606016
815 09 22019100010 801 24 V1222604030 717 08 |V2123606016
815 06 |22019100060 251 06 |V1222605008 801 22 |V2123606016
815 11 122019100060 506 09 V1222605020 526 20 |V2123606025
815 17 |22019100070 503 03 |V1222605035 511 07 |V2123606030
815 07 22019100090 251 07 V1922604012 420 38 |V2123606035
815 25 |22019100100 531 03 |V1922604020 322 09 |V2173608016
815 08 (22019100110 531 03 |V1922604020 207 23 |V2173608016
608 07 |27063010300D 420 09 |V2003606025 301 11 [Vv2173608016
111 06 [27065010041 420 27 V2003606030 705 17 V2173608016
117 15 (34521014000 320 15 [V2013608016 511 03 |V2173608016
333 27 34522860060 307 03 |V2013608030 501 03 |V2173608016
403 04 |34523700050 320 07 |VvV2013610040 328 05 |V2173608016
402 10 34523700050 101 10 |V2013610045 503 09 |Vv2173608016
402 01 |35523542500 804 10 [V2013610080 402 06 |V2173608016
815 13 135529100260 333 25 |V2053606040 603 10 |Vv2173608016
506 14 35605033020 309 04 |V2103606016 611 05 |v2173608016
582 06 |35605033020 331 04 |V2103606016 615 13 [Vv2173608016
333 26 |35605033020 214 11 [V2103606016 704 19 [Vv2173608016
402 03 36263700050 250 11 |V2113606012 707 02 |Vv2173608016
402 24 136313502011C 420 13 |Vv2113606012 301 12 V2173608020

9




HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS
352 08 V2173608020 801 03 |Vv2183608020 213 09 |Vv3612600080
351 09 |V2173608020 502 10 [Vv2183608035 532 06 |Vv3802600040
502 09 |Vv2173608020 250 18 V2205408095 801 25 V3802600040
501 05 |Vv2173608020 111 09 |V2402605016 503 04 |Vv3802600050
117 03 V2173608020 112 16 |V2402606012 506 10 |Vv3802600050
111 15 [Vv2173608020 420 10 [Vv3002600060 582 08 |Vv3802600050
251 20 |V2173608020 506 16 |Vv3002600060 415 23 V3802600060
211 06 |V2173608020 810 05 |Vv3002600060 420 28 |Vv3802600060
213 05 |Vv2173608020 415 11 |Vv3002600080 701 11 |Vv3802600060
252 08 |Vv2173608020 721 07 |Vv3007000060 801 10 [Vv3802600060
408 12 |v2173608020 403 14 V3042600060 806 09 |Vv3802600060
415 09 |Vv2173608020 801 15 [V3042600060 252 03 |Vv3802600080
420 18 V2173608020 307 02 |V3042600080 506 15 |Vv4011600060
503 08 |Vv2173608020 523 05 |Vv3042600080 403 13 [Vv4011600060
505 08 |Vv2173608020 117 13 V3042600080 801 14 V4011600060
582 09 |V2173608020 105 19 [V3042600080 250 17 [v4011600080
112 08 |Vv2173608020 111 14 V3042600080 420 36 |Vv4011600080
608 02 |V2173608020 251 23 |V3042600080 505 04 |Vv4011600080
615 11 |v2173608020 211 02 |Vv3042600080 526 18 |Vv4011600080
704 08 |Vv2173608020 213 02 |V3042600080 704 12 |v4011600080
712 02 |Vv2173608020 252 06 |V3042600080 712 17 |v4011600080
716 02 |V2173608020 308 15 [V3042600080 801 07 |v4011600080
707 09 |Vv2173608025 420 37 |V3042600080 804 08 |Vv4011600080
201 04 |Vv2173608030 333 22 |V3042600080 352 04 |Vv4011600100
201 05 |Vv2173608030 112 03 |Vv3042600080 351 04 |Vv4011600100
301 15 [Vv2173608030 526 19 [Vv3042600080 101 08 |Vv4011600100
320 06 |V2173608030 701 20 |V3042600080 415 19 |Vv4011600100
603 11 [Vv2173608030 704 13 [V3042600080 402 13 |Vv4011600100
320 17 V2173608040 801 08 V3042600080 526 09 |Vv4011600100
611 13 [V2173608040 804 09 |Vv3042600080 704 16 [Vv4011600100
523 03 |V2173608060 352 05 |V3042600100 301 19 |Vv4011600120
250 07 |VvV2173608080 351 05 |Vv3042600100 408 07 |v4011600120
250 06 |V2173608140 101 09 |V3042600100 721 06 |Vv4017000060
502 04 |V2173610020 251 27 |V3042600100 705 09 |Vv4111000060
502 03 |V2173610025 320 08 |Vv3042600100 506 03 |V4111000060
320 05 |V2173610025 415 20 |V3042600100 705 06 |VvV4111000080
402 15 V2173610025 583 05 |V3042600100 705 13 |Vv4111000100
502 05 |V2173610030 333 09 |Vv3042600100 101 07 |Vv4111000100
701 08 |Vv2173610030 402 14 V3042600100 420 03 |Vv4111000100
402 17 [V2173610040 526 10 [v3042600100 213 13 [V4111000120
402 11 |Vv2173610100 704 17 V3042600100 251 13 |Vv4111600030
111 03 |Vv2183608020 804 12 |v3042600100 531 02 |VvV4111600040
251 15 |Vv2183608020 307 06 |V3042600140 531 02 |Vv4111600040
503 06 |Vv2183608020 301 20 |Vv3232600120 207 21 |V4111600060
505 13 V2183608020 307 11 V3342600140 251 10 |Vv4111600060
532 07 |Vv2183608020 408 20 |Vv3342600140 308 10 [V4111600060
403 08 |Vv2183608020 408 08 |Vv3343600120 420 06 |V4111600060
711 09 |Vv2183608020 506 04 |V3612600060 808 05 |VvV4111600060
717 03 |Vv2183608020 525 08 |Vv3612600080 811 05 |V4111600060
723 13 V2183608020 211 08 |V3612600080 809 04 |V4111600060

10




HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS
810 10 |Vv4111600060 609 05 |Vv5001925020 324 13 |v6001106006
609 07 |VvV4111600060 804 05 |Vv5001925020 327 13 [Vv6001106006
717 10 |Vv4111600060 301 21 |V5001925025 701 05 |Vv6001106006
523 04 |V4111600080 251 28 |Vv5001925025 205 11 [v6001106007
117 12 |v4111600080 252 12 V5001925025 208 07 |v6001106007
251 22 |V4111600080 308 05 |Vv5001925025 205 13 [v6001106010
308 12 |v4111600080 333 15 V5001925025 207 12 |v6001106201
333 14 [V4111600080 807 05 |Vv5001925025 202 04 |Vv6001106203
807 04 |Vv4111600080 809 06 |Vv5001925025 203 03 |Vv6001106203
810 06 |Vv4111600080 526 13 [Vv5001925025 204 03 |Vv6001106203
609 04 |Vv4111600080 415 05 |Vv5001925030 230 13 |v6001106203
615 07 |Vv4111600080 704 04 |Vv5001925030 311 19 [v6001106203
701 15 |v4111600080 352 06 |Vv5001930020 324 01 |v6001106203
701 19 [V4111600080 351 06 |Vv5001930020 327 01 |v6001106203
704 11 |v4111600080 803 12 |v5001930020 230 03 |Vv6001106204
707 06 |Vv4111600080 307 10 [Vv5001930025 311 10 [Vv6001106204
712 12 |v4111600080 331 06 |Vv5001930025 205 15 |v6001106205
716 05 |Vv4111600080 105 15 [Vv5001930025 311 02 |Vv6001106205
717 05 |Vv4111600080 711 07 |Vv5001930025 321 02 |Vv6001106205
804 04 |V4111600080 723 10 [Vv5001930025 325 03 |Vv6001106205
117 05 |Vv4111600100 803 05 |Vv5001930025 321 07 |v6001106206
251 26 |Vv4111600100 610 03 |Vv5001930035 325 06 |Vv6001106206
211 09 |Vv4111600100 301 06 |V5201005025 325 08 |Vv6001106208
213 07 |VvV4111600100 201 07 |Vv5201008014 605 15 [Vv6001106303
252 14 |v4111600100 320 03 |Vv5201008014 208 10 |v6001106305
308 04 |Vv4111600100 320 11 [Vv5211008040 311 07 |Vv6001106306
415 18 |Vv4111600100 705 10 |Vv5601600006 328 03 |Vv6001506002
583 03 |Vv4111600100 705 07 |Vv5601600008 311 12 [V6701000030
333 06 |V4111600100 511 05 |Vv5601600010 311 11 |Vv6711000030
402 12 |V4111600100 213 14 |v5601600012 207 02 |Vv6802000008
526 08 |Vv4111600100 803 07 |Vv5801403018 204 15 |v6802000010
704 15 [V4111600100 205 08 |Vv5801403025 207 24 V6802000010
712 08 |Vv4111600100 603 02 |Vv5801404520 207 11 |Vv7041400170
804 11 [V4111600100 611 06 |Vv5801404520 208 09 |V7041400170
301 18 |Vv4111600120 205 07 |Vv5801405025 324 02 |V7041400170
252 11 [V4111600120 250 05 |Vv5801406028 327 02 |V7041400170
308 07 |Vv4111600120 333 03 |Vv5801406028 105 16 |V7041400170
415 16 [V4111600120 611 07 |Vv5801406028 214 03 |V7041400170
420 20 |V4111600120 608 03 |Vv6001106001 605 12 V7041400170
526 12 |V4111600120 606 06 |Vv6001106002 612 05 |V7041400170
307 09 |Vv4111600140 230 12 |v6001106003 230 06 |V7041400250
105 14 [V4111600160 605 10 [v6001106003 301 04 |V7041400300
415 04 |V4111600160 612 06 |Vv6001106003 208 08 |V7041400350
711 06 |Vv4111600180 203 07 |Vv6001106004 325 07 |V7041400400
723 09 |Vv4111600180 324 15 |v6001106004 324 12 V7041400650
704 03 |Vv4111600220 327 15 [Vv6001106004 327 07 |V7041400650
252 15 [Vv5001920020 202 12 V6001106005 322 06 |V7041400700
117 06 |Vv5001925020 207 13 [Vv6001106005 230 14 [V7051400400
420 07 |Vv5001925020 230 07 |v6001106005 230 08 |V7051400470
810 07 |Vv5001925020 311 04 |V6001106006 311 09 |V7051400470

11




HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS HEHS| = FEHS
605 16 |V7051400470
205 17 [V7051400520
311 15 |Vv7051400520
321 04 |V7051400520
311 05 |V7051400550
208 11 [V7051400620
202 06 |V7051400650
415 25 |V7081400150
250 08 V7201019009
250 14 |V7201024014
408 06 |V7201024014
402 19 [V7201024014
250 02 |V7201024016
408 13 [V7201024016
202 16 |V7201024018
309 01 |V7201024018
331 02 |V7201024018
214 12 |V7201024018
608 09 V7201024020
408 04 |V7201035044
322 04 |V7201057070
611 02 |V7211031035
201 06 |V7211031055
320 02 |V7211031075
201 02 |V7211031095
320 10 [V7211031125
201 11 |V7211031140
402 08 |V7231020029
402 16 |V7231020080
408 14 [V7301020016
408 05 |V7301050044
603 05 |V7441152507
603 06 |V7441173006
611 03 |V7441173006
230 09 V7441254708
205 18 |[V7441255210
321 05 V7441255210
208 12 |V7441256210
311 20 |V7441304708
325 09 |V7441406510




ol =2




ol =2




	E-2-1
	E-3-1
	E-6-1
	E-7
	E-8-1
	E-9-1
	E-12-1
	E-14-2
	E-15-4
	E-18-1
	E-20
	E-21-1
	E-22-4
	E-23
	E-28-1
	E-29
	101
	105
	111
	112
	117
	201
	202
	203
	204
	205
	207
	208
	211
	213
	214
	230
	250
	251
	252
	301
	307
	308
	309
	311
	320
	321
	322
	324
	325
	327
	328
	331
	333
	351
	352
	402
	402
	403
	408
	415
	420
	420
	501
	502
	503
	505
	506
	511
	523
	525
	526
	531
	532
	582
	583
	601
	603
	605
	606
	608
	609
	610
	611
	612
	615
	701
	704
	705
	707
	711
	712
	716
	717
	721
	723
	801
	803
	804
	805
	806
	807
	808
	809
	810
	811
	812
	813
	814
	815
	816
	
	슬라이드 번호 1
	부품목록
	슬라이드 번호 3
	슬라이드 번호 4
	슬라이드 번호 5
	슬라이드 번호 6




